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State of Coiu~ecticut
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CSP-I Rev.9/2002

General Information
Name of Facility (as licensed) License No, Repart for Year Ende Page of
Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, [nc. 286-C 9/30/2020 1 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED 1N THIS

COST REPOiZT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

i HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Ina [facility

name], for the cost report period beginning October 1, 2019 and ending September 30, 2020, and that to

the best of my la~owledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books

and records of the pcovidec(s) in accordance with applicable instructions.

[ hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related
Qalance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the
year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. 1 also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title X1X and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.
aupjeci io i3esic Audii Review

Sighed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator) Printed Name (Owner)

Dana J. Paul

Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires

to before me:
/ /

HClciress ui T~uiai'y ruviiC

(Notary Seal)
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-lA Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
lA 37

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

Period Covered: From

10/1/2019

To

9/30/2020

Address of Facility

76 West Rocics Road, Norwalk, CT 06851

Report Prepared By

Marcum LLP

Phone Number

203-781-9600
Date

1 1/4/2020

Item Total CCNH RHNS (S eci )

1. Dietar wa es aid $

2. Laundr wa es aid $

3. Housekee in wa es aid $

4. Nursin wa es aid $

5. All other wa es aid $

6. Total Wa es Paid $

7 Tnt~l ~~lai~i~g aici $

8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $

Wages -Compensation computed on an hoiu•ly wage rate.

Salaries -Compensation computed on a ~~eel<ly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

numbet~ of hours worked,

DO NOT inc►ade Fringe Benefit Costs.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Type of Facility -Organization Structure

Phone No, of Facility

203-847-5893

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page

2

of

37

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

Notre Dance Convalescent Homes, Inc.

Address (Na &Street, City, State, Zip )

76 West Rocks Road, Norwalk, CT 06851

License Numbers:

CCNH

286-C

RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No.

07-5356

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

Chronic and Convalescent

Q Nursing Home only (CCNH) ~

Rest Home with Nursing ~ p ~~

Supervision only (RHNS) ~ S eci

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Protit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide;

Date Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

oc o eration d~u~in this re oi~t ear? O Yes O No If °Yes," ex lain frill .

Administrator

Name of Administrator

Dana J. Paul

Nursing Home

Administrator's

License No,:

001576

Other O eratorslOwners who are assistant administrators (full or art time of this facilit .

Name

N/A

License No,:

I _ ~~



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report foj• Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

3 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address

States) and/or Towns) in

Which Registered

N/A

Naine of Partners/Members Business Address Title %Owned

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility
Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

3A 37

If this facilit is owned or o erated as a cor oration, rovide the followin information:

Le al Name of Cor oration Business Address States in Which Incor orated

Notre Dame Convalescent

Homes, Inc.

76 West Rocks Road, Norwall<, CT

06851

CT

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

Sister Francois Golder 76 West Rocks Road, Norwalk, CT

06851

President

Sister Marie Lucie Monast 76 West Rocks Road, Norwalk, CT

06851

Vice President

John M. Ahle 120 Fice Hill Rd, Ridgefield, CT

06877

Secretary

Mark Simon 16 Lynccest Dr, Norwalk, CT 06851 Treasurer

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%

of Shares



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'Term Care Facility

CSP-3B Rev, l0/2005

General Inforrriation and questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 286-C 9/30/2020 3B 37

If this facility is owned oc operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owners) of Facility

/A



State of Connecticut

Annaaaf Deport of Fong-'Te~r~a Caxe Facility

CSP-4 Rev. 10/?005

General Infarmation and Questionnaipe
lZelatecl l'artiesY

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

4 37

Are any individuals receiving com~~ensation from the facility related through If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and

marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? O Yes O No complete the information on Page ll of the report.

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services,.

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,

related through family association,-common ownership, control, or business O Yes O No

association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility? If "Yes," provide the following information:

Name of Related

Individual or Company
business
Address

Also Provides

Goods/Services to

Non-Related Parties Description of Goods/Services

Provided

Indicate Where

Costs are Included

in Annual Report

Pa e # /Line #

Cost

Re orted

Actual Cost to the
Related PartyYes No `%**

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Naine of Facility

Nott•e Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

5 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dietar Number of meals served to residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Houselcee ing Number of s uare feet serviced

Noising

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH

employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and

Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH

specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and operation of plant S uare feet

Property costs (depreciation) Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management services Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses Tota( of Direct and Allocated Costs

The re arer of this re ort must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information rovided.

1. Tn the preparation of this Report, were all 
O Yes

costs allocated as required'?
O No 

~f "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made.

ivii~

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data,

N/A

3. Did the Facility appt•opriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?

e.g., E~SSlSt2C1 L1V111~T, HOR10 H011T11, VUip3T1eI1T j0PV1CCJ, t~Ulut vny ~.aic oci ~i~w, ~w.~

O Yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made.

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'Peron dare Facility

CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire

Leases Excluding Real Property)

Opee-ating Leases -Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Honnes, Inc.

License 710.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

6 37

Name and Address of Lessor

Related * to

Owners,

Operators,

Officers

Description of Items Leased

Date of

Lease**

Tenn of

Lease

Annual

Amount

of Lease

Amount

ClaimedYes No
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc., P 0. Boa 790448, St.

Louis, MO 61379

O O Copiers/Fa;: (See artached amendment to
include additional equipment) 02/03/16 Monthly 36,677 36,677

Marlin Business O O Telephone ;Messaging Service
1'_/Ol/11 Quarterly 956 956

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ 0

Is a Mileage Log Book Maint~uned for All Leased Vehicles ? 
O Yes O No

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.

Z'Otal ~"'~ 37,633

** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

*** Amount should agree to Fage 22, Line 6e.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report f'or Year Ended Page of

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, 286-C 9/30/2020 7 37

The records oCthis facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the O Yes if "No," explain.

previous period? O No

N/A

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Acco~inting Firi1~ Address (No. &Street, City, State, Zip Code)

1 Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 065ll

2

3
4

Services Provided by This Pirtn (describe ftr/ly )

1 Cost reporting, Auditing, and Accounting $ 55,282

2 $

3 $

q $

Charge for Services Provided

$ S5,2sz

Are These Charges Retlected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes O No Page 15, Line ld

Legal Services Information

Name of Legal Firm or independent Aitorney '1'; ~ep!;~;;e ?~i~;n;hPr

1 Wiggin &Dana LLP 203-498-4400

2 Goldman Gruder 203-899-8900

3

4

5
Address (Na &Street, City, Stnte, Zip Code )

P.O. Boa 1832, New Haven, C"1' 06508

2 Connecticut Ave., Nor~~~allc, CT 06851

3

5

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully )

1 General Resident Ivtalters $ 11,790

2 General Representation and Employee Matters $ 6,944

3 $
~ $ 1

5 $

Charge for Services Provided

$ 18,734

Are These Charges ReFlected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? Il'Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

Page 15, Li~~e le
O Yes O Nn



State of Connecticut

annual 12eport of Long-"~'ereta Care Facility

CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

8 37

Total All
Levels

Total
CCNH

Level

Total
Rl:-INS
Level

Total
(Specify) Total

Period 10/1 Thru 6/30 Period 7/1 Thru 9/30

CCNH RHNS (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Certified Bed Capacity

A. On last day of PREVIO~JS report period 60 60 60 60

B. On last day of THIS report period 60 60 60 60

2. Number of Residents

A. As of midnight of PRE',VIOUS report period 56 56 56 56

B. As of midnight of THIS report period 49 49 a9 49

3. Total Number of Days Care: Provided During Period

A. Medicare 2,145 2,145 1,647 1.647 498 498

B. Medicaid (Conn.) 12,210 12,210 9,469 9,469 2,741 2 741

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pav 3,821 3,821 3,160 3,160 661 661

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other (Specify) Managed Care 476 476 363 363 t 1; 113

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F) 18,652 18,652 14,639 14,639 4,013 4,013

Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in

4. 3G for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved

Beds
A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days

B. Other Bed Reserve Days

5. Total Resident Da~~s (3G + 4A + 4B) 18,652 18,652 14,639 14,639 4,013 4,013



State ofi Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of resident Statistics (Cont'd)
Name of Facility

Notre Dame Com~alescent Flomes, [na

License Nn.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

9 37

4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes O No

if °YES", provide the follo~-ving information:

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change

Date of

Change

CCNH

(1)

RHNS

(2~

(Specify)

(3)

Lost Gained

CCNH RHNS (Specify) Reason forCllange(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3)

5. If there was any change in certified bed capacity duri~~g the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

Change in Resident Da}'s

1 sl chan e

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2ndchan e

3rd char e

4th chan e

6. Number of Residents and Rates on Se tember 30 of Cost Year

Item

Medicare Medicaid Selt=Pa Other State Assisted

CCNH CCNI f RHNS CCNH RHNS S eci ~) R.C.H. ICF-MR

Nn. of Residents s ~~ i i

Per Diem Rate

a. One bed rm. v~,~~~~,s z3~s3 azo.00
_ __

h. ~l~\-VO h2d 1'Il1 S. Various 23253 390.00

a "I'lu~ee oc more

bed rms.

7, Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B

TOTAL CCNH RHNS S eci )

1,394 13na

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1 , Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other 5,403 5,403

D. Total Plt~~sicnl Thertrpy Treatments 6,797 x,797

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B

~

~ ~? ~ ~ i

Yi. i~egicaiti ~r,xciusivc i,`i Pzui Sj

I. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other 3oi Sot

U. Totrd Speech Therapy Treatments 4l8 418

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treahnents

A. Medicare - Part B S ~ ~ ~~-~

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments

2, 2estorative 'I'reatinents

C. Other 5,290 5,290

D. Toll!l ~CCp[)(!lloli(Il T~l L'Y(!~)f~ TYG'(It/ylL'fllS 6,123 6,123



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures -Salaries &Wades
Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

10 37

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving con~pensatiot~? O l'es O No

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Nours

A. Salaries and Wages*

I. Operators/O~~mers (Complete also Sea [

of Schedtde A 1)

2. Administrators) (Complete also Sea Ilf

o1'ScheduleAl) lua,77t ~. 4~G

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

of Schedule A I )

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone

o erator, Cle[ks, receptionists, etc.) '--3 ̀ ~?~~ ~.~~~~

5. Dietary Sen~ice

a. Head Dietitian

b. Food Service Su ervisor 74,945 2,441

c. Dieta Workers 321,050 23,579

6. Housekeeping Service

a. Head Flousekee er

b. Other Housekee ing Workers 153.17 I ~. I ~~~

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services

a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance 7(~ ̀ ~ s ~ _' ' l0

h. Otl~erMaintenance Workers 77,Q5~ 3.277

8. Laundry Service

a. Su ervisor

h. Other Laimd Workers 66,210 5,745

9. Barber and Beautician Services

1 0. Protective Sernices

1 1 . Accounting Services

a. Head Accountant

b. Other Accountants
1 2. Professional Cary of Residents

a. llirectors and i~ssisiani virecivr u'i iJurses ~ '"~!

b. RN

1. Direct Care J29, I I y I ',00-1

2. Administrative** X69>~IR 6,230

a LPN

1 . Direct Care ~4Q468 27,392

2. Administrative**

d. Aides and Attendants I,O10,594 90,892

e. Physical Thera fists

f. S eech'Thera fists

g. Occu ational 'I'hera fists

h. Recreation Workers 121,864 2,266

i. Physicians

I. Medical Director

2. Utilization Revie~a~

3. Resident Care*** _..,.
4. Other (Specify)

j. Dentists

!: P"zrr,acists

I. Podiatrists

m. Social Workers/Case Management 142,904 4,153

n. Marketing

o. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule 162,478 6,125

A-13. Tolul Satan- Ex e~idrtm~es 3,385,513 210,232

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

** Administrative -costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For "Citle 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pay residents must he removed on Page 28.



Attachment Page 10/13

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page IU)

CCNH RHNS (Soecifvl

Position $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours

0

Admin. - HR/Social Services $ 11,821 583

Reli ious -Nuns Pastoral $ 114,021 3,966

Medical Records - In House $ 36,636 1,577

Total $ 162,478 6,125 $ - - $

Scue~uie of t`3iaer Fce~ jP:tge i3j

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Sen~ice $ hours $ Hours $ Hours

0

Visitin Priests $ 4,830 161

O tomet $ 59 2

Ps chiatrist $ 250

Phlebotom $ 10,71 1 36

Neurolo ist $ 2,500 4

Total $ 18,350 204 $ - - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annuafl Report of Long-']Germ Care Facility

CSP-I l Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 286-C 9/30/2020 1 l 37

Salary Paid
Fringe Benefits

and/or Other Total Line Where Total

Payments Full Description of Hours Claimed on Name and Address of All Hours Compensation

Name CCNH RHNS (Specify) (describe fully) Services Rendered Worked Page 10 Other Employment** Worked Received

Section I -Operators/Owners

Section II -Other related parties

of OperatorslOwners employed

in and paid by facility (EXCEPT

those who may be the

Administrator or Assistant

A (~CIlAR1SLC:1$O CS WI10 flCf

identified on Page 12).

Sisters Congreation _Saint

Thomas of Villanova 21,065 Non-discrirn. Employee 885 A4

Sisters Congreation_ Saint

Thomas of Villanova 8,74 Non-discrirn. Employee 245 Al2b 1

Sisters Cong-eation _Saint

Thomas of Villanova 54.995 Non-discrim. Employee 2,207 Al2o

Sisters Congreation _Saint

Thomas of Villanova X0,256 Non-discrvn. Employee 2,027 A120

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include all employment worked during the cost year.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'~'erfra Care Facility

CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility (as licensed)

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

12 37

Name

Salary Paid
Fringe Benefits

and/or Other

Payme:ats

(describe fully)

Full Description of

Services Rendered

Total Hours
Worked

Line Where

Claimed on
Page 10

Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total

Hours
Worked

Compensation
ReceivedCCNH RI INS (Specify)

Section dIY -Administrators'°**

Dana JPaul 106,774

Non-

discriminatory Administrator 2,456 AZ

Section IV -Assistant

fLdministrators

*No allowance for salaries. will be considered unless full information is proviaed. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include all other employment worked during the cost year.

*** If more than one Admini,trator is reported, include dates of employment for each.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Lo►~g-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

~. Deport of Expenditures -Professional Fees
Name of Facility
Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.
286-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
13 37

Total Cost and Hours

[tem CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (S ecify) Hours
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary
(For all such services com lete Schedule B1)

10,470 2621. Dietitian
2, Dentist 8,517 12
3. Pharmacist 1,572 3
4. Podiatrist

150,786 2,004
5. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care
b. Other

6. Social Worker
7. Recreation Worker
8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facili ) ~9,9?~ 10~
b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthl meeting
c. Resident Care**
d. Administrative Services facility

L Infection Control Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

2, Phamlaceutical Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

3. Staff Development Committee
(Once annuaiiyj

e. Other (Specify)
n4edicai Staff ? ~?~ ?6

9. Speech Therapist
a. Resident Care ~3. 13 ~ 32l)

b. Other
10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care 167,807 1,759
_-

b. Other
11, Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN
1. Direct Care 61,828 646
2. AdminisU~ative*** 3,703 8

b. LPN
1. Direct Care 132,273 2,720

1

2. Admitiistrat~vc***
c. Aides 117,422 3,836
d. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule 18,350 204

Q-13 Total Fees Paid i~T Lieu of Salaries 788,363 11,955
* Do nut include in This section management consultants or services which must be repuited on Page IG item ~~I-l2 and supported by required information, Page 17.

** 'This item is nut reimbursable to I:~cilily. Far Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 ancUor other private pay residents muss

he removed on Page 28.

*** Administrative -costs and hours associated with the follu~ving positions: KIDS Coordinator, Inscrvice Training Coordinator and Infection Conhol Nurse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct care category Por the purposes of rate setting.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long 'Term Cure Facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 -Information Required for Individuals) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of ['acility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes. Inc. 286-C 9/30/2020 14 37

Related** to Owners,

Name &Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service O erators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No

Preferred Therapy, Wethersfield, CT Ph}~sical, Occupational and Speech [~t/A
Therapy

O O

Select Rehabilitation, 2600 Compass Rd. Glenview Physical, Occupational and Speech N/A

11. 60026 Therapy

O O

Access Capital, 405 Park Ave. New York,NY. Nursing Agency N/A

10022

O O

Nurse Network, PO BOX 982 Southington CT. / Nursing Agency N/A

360 Bloomfield Ave Windsor CT.

O O

Career Staff Unlimited, 360 Bloomfield Ave., Nursing Agenoy NJA

Windsor, CT 06095

~ ~

Partners Pharmacy, P.O. [3os 9689, Uniondale, NY Nharmacist N/A

1 1555-9689

O O

Rehabilitation Consult, PO E3o~ 3150, Westport, Neurologist O O N/A

CT OG880

Alyson Genvien, 1 Eianior St Stratford, CT 06615 Phlebotomy ~ ~ N/A

Health Drive Eye Care, 888 Worcester St, Eye Care ~ ~ N/A

Wellesley, MA 02482

Health Drive Dental Group, 888 Worcester St, Dentist O O N/A

Wellesley, MA 02482

Dc Richard Huntley, 40 Cross Street #400, Medical Director O O N/A

Nor~a~alk, CT 06351

Donald McNichol, 127 Clinton Ave., Westport, Medical Director O O N/A

CI'06880

J .lames Lewis, 40 Cross Street, Norwali<, CT ivieciicai Simi Q O PJ/A

06861

Lynn Holmberg, V Ellin Drive, Greenwich, CT Dietician Consultant O O N/A

06831

Joan Danford 251 Hoyt Parm Rd Ne~v Canaan, CT Dietician Consultant O O N/A

06492

Various Visiting Priest O O N/A

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

n rn

~ ~

O O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Refer to Page 4 foe definition of related.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other ~'han Salaries - Ad~ninistrat►ve and General
Name of Facility
Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Iuc.

License No.
286-C

Repo~•t for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
15 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
1. Administrative and General

a. Employee Heath &Welfare Benefits
1. Worlanen's Compensation $ 91,912 91,912
2. Disability Insurance $ 18,882 18,882
3. Unemployment Insurance $ 13,999 13,999
4. Social Securit (F.I.C.A.) $ 226,711 226,71 I
5. Health Ins~u~ance $ 305,279 305,279
6. Life Insurance (employees only)

(not-owners and not-operators) $ ~~.~?~ ~~,?~~+
7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $

(not-owners and not-operators)
8. Uniform Allowance $
9. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule
b. Perso~lal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and
Operators (Discriminatory)*

c. Bad Debts* $ (14,240) (14,'240)
d. Accountin aild Auditing $ 55,282 55,282
e. Legal (Services shocild be fully desc~°ibed on Page 7) $ l 8,734 18,734
f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and.

Operato~•s (Specify )*
g. Office Supplies $ X0,678 ~0,67~
h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1 . Telephone &Pagers $ 21,904 21,904
2. Cellular Phones $

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and $
attach copy )*

j. Corporation Business Taxes ~~ancJ~ise tax) $
k. Other Taxes (Not •elated to property -See Page 22)

1. Income* $
2. Other (Speci~j~) $

See Attached Schedule
~

33i,oG33. Resident Day User r'ee $ 331,603
Subtotal $ 1,105,968 1,105,968

* Facility should sell=disallo~n~ the expense oi~ Page 28 of the Cost Repoi~. ~ (Carry Subtotals fol'ward to neat page)



Attachment Page I S

Schedule of Other employee Benefits

Descri tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Total $ - ~ - $

schedule of Other Taxes

I)escri tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

v

Total $ - $ - $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-l6 Rev. 9/2002

C. Eacpenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Hoines, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of

16 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Scrbtotuls Brought Forward: 1,105968 1.105.968

1. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $ 4,840 4,840

4. Em loyee Tt~avel $ 82 82

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 3,588 3,588

6. Automobile Expense (»otpu~•cl~ase or depreciation) $ 3,106 3,106

7. Other (Specify) $
See Attached Schedule

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1. Advertising Help Waited (all such expenses) $

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expe»ses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $

See Attached Schedule

8.468 8.468

4. Fund-Raising*** $

5. Medical Records $

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $

direct) and not by contract or fee for service)***

7. Postage ~ 5,38% ~,s~i

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $

Associations (Specify )

See Attached Schedule

7.255 7.255

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce &Other Non-Allowable Oi~g.*** $

9. Subscriptions $ 6,379 6,379

l~. C011tl'1vUt1011S***

See Attached Schedule

1 1. Services Provided by Contract (S~ecify and Complete $

Schedule G2, Page 21 fo~~ each firn7 or i»dividzral)

92.27 ~~3,27>

12. Ad~ninish•ative Management Services** $

13. Other (Specify) $

See Attached schedule

175,660 175,660

~~~~~~C-74 Total Ad~nrnislralive &General Expenclrtures $ 1,413,008 1,413,00 ~

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report,



Anachmcnl Pogo Ib

Schedule of Other Trm•cl and Gntertni~menl

Dcscri lion CCNH RHNS (S e<i(y)

0

Total Other Travel and Entertainment $ F E

Schedule of Other Advertising

!`!'NN RFINC lCnarilvl

()

Ca(CCfBU1~dC( Z20

Bon Vcnhire Sn~c. ~3~

Fusion Pnntin &Web Dcsi ~n 2,400

J.S. Paluch 2,7X5

GoDadd~~ I I7

Directions in Nursin ~ ~ 7~

Hin Advcrtisin ~ $ I,`~~(1

Linkcdin ~ $ SIO

Tu[al Other Advertising $ N,4G8 ;6 $

Schedule of Dues

~c..o,.;r.n

0

CT CAHCF $ 4 679

Lcadin Aye $ 1,674

AANC ~ 2 ~ ~

ALTCFM $ RS

AHCA $ 600

~To~al Uues I T i ~ij I ~T I ~ i

Schedule o(Cmitribntians

rrtiu' nuNc ~s..a~~foi

---,
~~'

Se6edule of Other Adminictrxlive and General

llNC IC..ari(vl

U

Other Income -Refunds ~ x~,~K3 --...,..

Aw' cr~icc ~}~c 
V

$ 293

Admin -Administrative fees $ G,031

Admin • Pn; Fvn lo1'~ncnt Scrccnin ~ $ x,`~ ~ ~

Admin-Civil Pcnalitcs $ ~95z

bus. Office-Paychecks/ADP $ 37,057

COVID 19 Canry ;~ z8.49~

Rcli ious Su lips $ 1,326

Licenses K Fecs $ Z Zy~

Nan-Professional Association Dues - .4mnzon 1 19

Tolnl Other Adminislrntive xnd Generni $ 175,660 $ $
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CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Seheclule C-1 -Management Set•vflces*

Name of Facility
Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of

17 37

Name &Address of Individual or

Com any Su plying Service

Cost of

Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Re ort Page #/Line #

N/A

i

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line mil include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other 'Phan Salaries (cont'd} -Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Nate on Page 5)
Name of Facility License Nn, Report for Year Ended Page of

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 286-C 9/30/2020 18 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2. Dietary

a. In-House Preparation &Service

1. Raw Food $ 136,825 136,825

2. Non-Food Sup lies $ 14,619 14,619

3. Other (Specify) $

b. Purchased Services (by cof~h•act other $ ~.?~9 2,'_89

than th~•oa~gh ~Llavtagement Services)

Co1~~ Mete Schedule G2 atl. Pa e 21

c. Other (Spec~~) $

2D. 'Total Dietnry E,rpei~~iitures (2a + b + ~ + d) $ 153,733 153,733

2E. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH R~-INS (S eci ~)

F. Resident Meals: Total no. of meals served per da :*

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes O No

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

_l. Wl,er~ is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

~If
Is cost of meals provided to persons other

yes, specify
J. than employees or residents (i,e., Board O Yes O No

Members, Guests) inchided in 2D?
cost.

K. is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g.,

M snacks at monthly staff meetings, board 
O Yes O No

If yes, specify

meetings) provided to employees included cost.

in 2D?

N. Is any revenue collected fi•om employees? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

aunt.

O.
—_

Where is the revenue received reported in tl~e Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but cio not count liquids or other "between meal" si~acKs.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other 'Phan Salaries (cont'd) - I~a~ndr~y Basis for Allocation of Costs

(see Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 286-C 9/30/2020 19 ~7

Item Total CCNH RUNS (Specify)

3. Laundry

a. In-House Processing* Lbs.

1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,

Amt. $gowns and other resident came items

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***

2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.

gowns, etc, washed, ironed and/or

Amt. $
processed.***

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.

washed, ironed, and/oi~ processed,***
Amt. $

4. Kepaic and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

Amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $

/han through Nla»agemerrt Se~~vices)

(Complete Sched~rle C-2 alt. Page 21)

c. Other (Specify) $ ~ I ,? I ~ 31, Z I ~

Laundry &Linen Supplies

3D. Total Laundry E,rpenditures (3a + b + c) $ 31,215 31,215

3E. Laundry Questionnaire

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify cost.

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No 
Ifyes,
specify amt.

H. Where is the revenue received re orted in tl~e Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Rein)

~ Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other 
O Yes O No 

Ifyes,

than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost.

J. Did you receive revenue ft•om these people? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify amt.

J/PorTA/Ti n "' _ _ten ina 1 air~l~ I<. Where is the 1•evenue received reported in ine iusi ttcN~~ ~: ~. ~~~, ~...., t.,. ,

* Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3U,

* * * Pounds of Laundry onl}~ required for multi-level facilities.
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Co Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for° Allocation of Costs (See 10Tote on Page 5)

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

20 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (S ecify)

4. Housekeeping

a. In-House Cai•e

1. Supplies -Cleaning (Mops,

ails, brooms, etc. )

Sq. Ft Serviced

by Perso~,~,e~

Amt. $ 36,241 36,241

b. Purchased Services (by cont~~act othef~

than through Management Se~~vices)

(Cor~~plete Schedule G2 ail.

Page 21 )

sq. rc. serviced

by Person„e1

~n,r. $

C. Other (Specify) $

4D. Tota[ Hoarsekee ifag Ex enditur~es (4a + b + c) $ 36,241 36,241

5. Resident Care (Supplies)**

a. Prescription.Di•ugs***

1. Own Pha~~mac $

2. Purchased from $ 80,822 80,822

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ 25,332 25,332

c. Medical and Thera eutic Su lies $ 150,057 150,057

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 1,459 1,459

e. Oxygen

1. Fof• Emet•gency Use $

2. Other*** $ 10,037 10,037

f. X-rays and Related Radiological $

Procedures***

12,921 12,921

g, Dental (Noi dentists tivho should be inclz~ded arnder $

salaries o~•, fees)

h. Laborator *** $ 17,860 17,860

i. Recreation $ 16,551 16,551

N ~ Direct "~:z. aRet~:er: SPr:~ices*i ~
k. Indirect Management Services* $

i. vt~iEi ~~pcGi~y'j~*~* ~

See Attached Schedule

959 959

SM. Tot~cl Resident Care Ex ~enditures (Sa - Sj) $ 315,998 315,998

* Schedule G 1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure ~~vill not he allowed.

** Do not include any fees to professional staff', these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.

**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.



Attachment Page 20

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Descri tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Other Serv, -Thera Su lies $ 959

Total Other Resident Care $ 959 $ - $ -
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annual Deport of bong-1'~ea-m Care Facility

CSP-21 Rev. 10/?001

Report of Expenditures

Schedule C-2 -Individuals or irrtas Providing Services by Contract

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent 1~Iomes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Pale of
21 37

Name of Individual or

Company Address

Related ** to Owners,

O erators, Officers

Explanation of

Relationship

Full Explanation of

Service Provided*

Total Cost/Page Ref.***

Yes No CCNH RHNS (Specify) P~ Line

O O

Pylon Technology

POB~x441 WestpoR,

CT 06380 O O ComputerTechnolo~y 28.908 16 MI1

PointClickCareTechnologies

PO Bax 674802 Detriot,

MI4S267-4802 O O ComputerTedinolo~y 23.474 16 Mll

Honeywell Building Solutions

12490 Collection Center

Chicago. IL 60693 O O HVAC Maintenance 17.786 22 6F

Finocchio Brothers

49 Liberty Place,

Stamford, CT 06902 Q O Refuse Removal 14,437 22 6F

E T's Landscaping

41 Fair St, Norwalk, CT

06E51 O O Landscaping 11,025 22 6F

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22).



State of Comlecticut

Einnual Report of bong-Term Care Facility

CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenclit~res Other 'Phan Salaries (cont'd) -1Vlaintenance and Property

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Hones, Inc,

License No,

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

22 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (S ecif )

6. Maintenance &Operation of Plant

a, Re airs &Maintenance $ 19,806 19,806

b. Heat $ 114,094 114,094

c. Li ht &Power $ 63,310 63,310

d. Water $ 30,466 30,466

e, E ui ment Lease (P~~ovide dedail oi~ a e 6) $ 37,633 37,633

f. Other (itemize) $

See Attached Schedule

87,340 87,340

6 Total Manzt. & O ~e~•atin Ex e~~se (6a - 6~ $ 352,649 352,649

7. Depreciation (coi~~~lete scl~edatle page 23 *)

a. Land (m roveinents $

b. Building &Building Improvements $ 34,040 34,040

c, Non-Movable E uipment $ 22,668 22,668

d. Movable Equi ment $ 39,236 39,236

*7e. Total De reciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 95,944 95,944

8. Amortization (Complete att. ScJ~edule Page 2~l * )

a: Or anization Ex ense $
I~ lUQ?fiaaa~ FXnPnc~

C; I,eaSe~"IO~CI 1111 I'OVe1112Y1tS

d. Other (S eci .) $

*8e. Total An7ortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item IOb $

10. Property Taxes

a, Real estate taxes paid by owner $ 32,272 32,272

b, Real estate taxes aid by lessor $

c. Personal property taxes $

i l . Tot~~l Propert►~ Ex erases (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 128,216 128,216

* Amowlts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.



Attachment Page 22

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

llescri tion CCNH RHNS (S ecif )

0

PLANT OPER/MAINT, - PURCH. SE $ 74,118

PLANT OPER./MAINT-GROUNDS $ 13,222

Total Other gtepairs and 1Vlaintenance $ 87,340 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Aannual Report of Long-Ternn Care Facilaty

CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

~~nreciation Schedule
Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License: No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

23 37

iPo~operty [tem

Historical Cost

Exclusive of

Land

Less

Salvage

Value

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Beginning of Year's

Operations

Method of

Computing

Depreciation

Useful

Life

Depreciation

for This Year Totals

A. Land Improvements

I. Acquired prior to this report pe~iad '4.852 94,852 94,82 S2 Various

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

A-4. Subtotal

B. Building and Building Improvements

1. Acquired prior to this report period 2,924,230 2,924,230 2,508,67 S2 Various 34.040

2 Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this re~oR period (attach schedule)

B-4. Subtotal ~ ~-i>-~')

C. Non-Movable Equipment

1. Acquired prior to this report period 433,873 433,873 377,123 S/L Various 22,668

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this repoR period (attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal 22,668

Is a mileage

logbook

maintained? Dace ofAcqufsirioa Historical Cost

Exclusive of

Lind

Less

Salvage

Value

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Beginning of

Year's Operations

Method of

Compuring

Depreciation

Useful

Life

Depreciation

for This Year TotalsYes No Momh rear

D. Movable Equipment

1. Motor Vehicles (Specily name, model

and year of each vehicle)

a. 1997 Ford Truck x 8 2002 y,~38
_ __

9,538
_

y,538 SiL 8 yr

b. 1999 Toyota Forefunner/200 Chrysl x Var Var 23,~2~ 2,525 23,52 S/L 5 yr

c. 2011 GMC Siena Trick x 2 2016 23,710 23,710 18,968 S2 5 yr 4,741

d. 2020 Mobility Trams S4X x 22020 75, 00 75,500 S/I. 5 yr 15,100

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired prior totbusrepottperiod
_.

~-ar
_

~'ar
_.

f38L1'fi
_

831.12(1
_ _

S1~_9~f, S%L
_

V'arioiis
_
]~_72~

b. Disposals (attach schedule)

c. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule) \'ar \'ar ~ ~. l ~ ~ J.1 ~ ~ ~, I_ ~ ariou~ ~.(i~ l

D-3. Subtotal 39,236

E. Total Depreciation. 95,944



ScheAule of Land Improvements Acquired dm•ing this report period

Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24

Useful
Ac uisition Datc Descri Lion of Item Cost Life De ~reciation
Additions:

Total additions for Land Improvements $ - $ -

Deletioa~s:

Total deletions fm' Land Improvements $ - $ -

Ties to Page 23, Line A3

**Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Scl~edulc of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful

a

Ac uisition Date Descri rtion of Item Cost Life De weciation

AdVitions:

Total additions for Building Improvements $ - $ -

Deletions:

Total deletions for Building lmpirovements ~ - $

*Ties to Page 23, Line B3

TM*Ties to Page 23, Line Q2

Schedule of Non-N[orable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful

Ac aisition D:~te Descri ition of Item Cost Life De rreciation

Additions:

Total additions Poe Non-Movable equipment $ - ~

t)eietions: -

Total deletions for Non-Movable lyuipment $ - $ - "

*T'ies to Page 23, Line C3

**Ties to Page 23, Line C2 
-------------------------------



Schedule of Movable l?quipment Acyuired dm•ing this report period

Useful

Acuuisition Datc Dcscriotion of Item Cost Life Depreciation

Attachment Pages 23 24

t~(I(~I~IOIIS:

5/8/2020 AeroClave Room Decontamination 5 stem $ 13,999 10 $ 1,400

5/8/2020 3 Portable A licetors, Fiand S ra ers $ 3,747 5 $ 749

5/8/2020 3 Remote Head Tri od 327 5 65

5/8/2020 Vital Oxidr Disinfectant Solution 480 10 48

5/8/2020 Frei lit Outbound 280 5 56

5/8/2020 Data to in software 850 3 283

2!5/2020 Electrothera Sstem 3795 7 542

2/5/2020 CardioTech GT 4500 Hand-held Bladder Scanner 3095 7 528
Total additions for Movable Equipment $ 27,173 $ 3,671

Deletions:

Total deletions Tor Movableequipment $ - $

*Ties to Yage 23, Line D2e
*KTies to Page 23, Line U2b

Schedule of Lcasehoid hnprovements Acquired during this report period

ilseful

Ac uiyition Date Descri ~tion of Item Cost Life De ~reciation

AdVitions:

Total iulditions for Leasehold Unprovement $ - $

Deletions:

Total deletions for Lknsehold Improvement $ - ~

*Ties to Page 2d, Line C3
**Ties to Paee 24. Line C2



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Fong-'Term Care Facility

CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006

~ ~

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.
286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

24 37

Iterni

Date of

Acquisition

Len; h of

Amortization

Cost to Be

Amortized

Accumulated

Amort. to

Beginning of

Year's

O erations

Basis for

Computing

Amortization**

Rate

%

Amortization

for This Year TotalsMonth Year

A. Organization Expense

1.

2.

3.

A-4. Subtotal

B. 1Vlortgage ~xpens~;

1.

2.

~.

B-4. Subtotal

C. Leasehold Impro~~ements and Other

1. Ac uired rior to this re ort eriod

2. Dis osals (attac;h schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule)
_ _ _ _

G4. Subtotal

D. ~'otal A`nortizatio~n

* Straight-line method must be used.

** Specify which of the foll~~wing bases were used:

A. Minimum of 5 years ~~r 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage; OR

C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR

D. Actual Life if awned by Related Party.



N
o
t
r
e
 D
a
m
c
 C
u
m
 al

cs
cc

nt
 H
o
m
e
s
,
 I
n
c
.

D
ep
re
ci
at
io
n 
S
c
h
a
d
u
l
c

I1
9I
30
I2
1)

2
0
1
7

2
0
1
N

21
11

9
20
21
1

N
c
r

A
cy
ui
~i
ti
on

Hi
~f

ur
ic

al
C
o
r
t
 ~
o 
B
e

M
e
t
h
o
d

A
c
c
u
m

2
0
1
&

A
c
c
u
m

2
0
1
9

A
m
m

2,
0?

0
A
c
c
u
m
.

B
o
o
k

P
R
O
P
E
R
T
I
'
 C
A
T
E
G
O
R
Y

Y
e
^
a
r

C
o
v
h

D
e
n
r
a
i
e
t
e
d

Li
fe

Li
fe

D
c
C

D
c
n
r
e
c
"

D
e
n
.

D
e
n
i
s
e

D
a
n
,

D
e
g
 r
ec
.

Dc
yr
 _c
r~
c.

V
a
l
u
e

L
i
n
d
 [
m
p
r
o
~
~
c
m
c
n
G
s

A
c
u
u
i
m
d
 p
ri
or
 2
U
 l
 l 
p
e
r
 2
0
l
 l
 C
o
>
t
 R
e
n
a
t
t

I
nd

 I
m
p
m
v
<
m
c
n
~

V
a
n
o
u
~

9
3
.
8
2

9A
.f
i5
2

V
~
~

S
2

9J
.3
>2

-
91
13
52

-
9
d
.
N
5
2

-
9J
.e
i2

-

To
ta

l
9
J
,
N
5
2

9
A
,
N
5
2

9J
,%
i'
_

9
J
,
N
5
2

9
1
.
9
5
2

-
9J
,N
52

B
ui

ld
in

K 
e
n
d
 B
u
i
l
A
i
n
~
 I
m
p
r
u
~
 e
m
e
n
t
s

A
cu

ui
re

d 
pr
io
r 
2
0
7
 7
 n
c
r
 2
01
1 
C
o
p
t
 R
c
n
o
r
t

B
u
l
d
i
n
p
 a
n
d
 B
w
l
d
i
n
g
 I
m
~
r
~
.
e
m
c
m
.

V
n
n
o
u
<
'
_
3
:
3
.
7
0
9

_
:
;
1
.
7
n
9

V
n
r

S/
L

2.
i3
1.
7~
~v

2
.
:
3
!
7
p
9

-
'
i
3
i
.
7
n
9

-
_
i
3
i
 7
~~
Y

i 
i~

 7
(1

9
'

__
?3
1.
'l
i9

2.
3i

~.
i<

i9
-

33
?~

1.
70

`7
-

_'
3?

4.
7f

~9
-

?
 i3
3.

7n
`J

-

A
<
q
u
'
r
c
J
 ~
n 
2
U
7
I

e
~
~
;
,
,
<
~
~
o
m
«
~
<
,
~
,
n
„
~

'.
oi

sv
zu

to
~
_
u
o

i_
i>
o-

=
sn

_
~.

is
a

-
~.
ts
u

-
i.
is
a

-
t
i
s
a

-

[
2
o
o
C
E
N
D
 W
~
n
E
 a
n
d
 M
K
 S
ec
ti
on
-A
ll
o~
cn
6l
e)

~.
2/
il
/'
_O
70

10
11

^_
U

10
7 '
?(
I

2
0

S/
L

?
 
1
2
7

>.
00
,I

~O
.1

S8
5.
06
7

i
J
5
3
9

1.
06
1

i0
.6
1G

?
0
.
6
1
0

R
cp
I~
ce
 S
A_

'l
i~

[h
t~

t/
1/
30
11

2.
00

0
2.
~;
Ol
i

2
0

S/
L

9
1
0

1
;
0

I.
OS
G

li
p

1.
1
7
0

1
z
0

1.
3f
~0

1.
10

0

R
rn

o.
~~
e 
R
e
a
u
q
~
S
a
l
~
n

9/
23

/2
01

1
Y_
;4
R

9.
 i.
yx

2
0

S
/
L

:.
'_
71

1
6
7

i7
:l

i
J
6
~

4.
20

5
4C
,7

9
.
6
7
2

3
6
7
E

I
I-
l.
;i
c

1
1
1
3
1
8

Sa
l ~
i
8

S.
6i
8

1
G
 4
1
6

>.
[,

~C
5'

,r
i7

1
i.
(i
8

i7
.7
;~

>l
.S

R6

A
co

ui
re

d 
in
 2
0
1
2

Y
hi

l'
s 
M
a
u
i
 F
~~

~,
li
nc
. 
L
L
C

7/
6/

2n
 1
2

C~
nl
i

(,
 on
~~

~f
i

S/
L

IS
~i
O

:t
in

2.
I~
ti

3(
l~

i
_.

;(
10

?(
~~
i

37
<i
/~

X
3
0
0

P
h
i
I
S
~
M
a
m
 R
~,
a
f
n
g
.
 L
L
C

7
/ 1
1
2
0
1
2

1
7
5

17
i

;
p

S
2

;
3

9
G
2

9
7I

9
E
O

9
5

P
hi
l4
 M
a
i
n
 R
.+

oF
nc

. 
L
i
.
0

7/
I ;

/2
01

'_
1.
47
11

JA
7i
i

21
1

S
2

1
_
a
2

2
2
3

1
?
G
G

'
_'

_1
17
`7
0

2
2
4

2.
01

4
2.
1>
7

~'
hi
lk
r

K/
y/

?p
i2

11
.9

3:
1:

.9
tl

;
Z
S

S
2

3
:
>
~
.

5
>
9

:
.
9
1
5

5
5
9

4.
47

1
>
i
9

>.
Oi
i

8.
91

1

'
1
 fi
t
%

_a
 F
3
%

6
.
5
5
0

1.
09
2

7
 fi
4
2

I D
')

2
x
.
7
3
;

1 0
~
_

7
 v
2
(

I1
 K
O
'

A
<o
ui
rr
d 
in
 2
0
1
3

L
.P

 P
a
i
n
n
n
E
 S
en
'~
ce
. 
ln

i~
IN
IS
/~
Ii
l3

.'
,R
.I
6'

_
&
1
6
?

_n
J/
I_

7
.
U
4
~

~ 
I.

Yf
~8

F.
34
3

1.
3U

ft
~ 

Y.
g>

G
I.
i0
8

11
..
',
GJ

~ 
16
.8
97

~
R_

I6
?

=f
t.

16
2

7
 r
14

n
1.
31
~f
t

R.
i~

iR
I:

1~
S

9.
35
6

11
(I
R

I I
.:

6i
I
!
 8
9
7

A
co

ui
rc

d 
in
 2
U
 1
5

R
+
~
N
m
n
m
 S
h.

~~
ve

rs
r~
G 
~
5
2
0
1
>

95
~~

9S
r~

i
~/

~,
7
4
3

1
8

I
v
2

J
R

2
1
0

l
x

2
~
8

C,
C:

R
a[

h~
oo

m
tK

..
 i
O
?
U
l
i

2.
2f
50

2_
N>

~~
2
U

S
2

1
2
Y

l~
?

i
i
2

li
i

7
I
~

1
3
3

NA
M

1
9
9
3

C
on

de
ns

at
e 
V
u
m
p
 R
ep

la
~c

me
n~

U
K
?
F
 2
01
1

>Z
~~
t

-
_
"
.

?
0

S
2

7
~
9

2
G
:

1
0
5
2

'
_
G
;

1 :
I
S

2
(
:

1
5
7
%

36
7'
.

h 
Pl

uo
r 
ft
cp

~~
rs

06
11
.2
91
1

-0
61

1
2.

00
0

2
6

S
/
L

:
U
O

IU
O

S
O
U

IG
O

j
0
0

7
0
0

G(
lU

1
1
0
0

B
u~

hr
o„

m 
Y
l
e

Uf
i3
U2
oI
5

1
x
1
5

~
%
~
i

IO
5/

I.
.

I
7
i
x

~
K
6

2.
?1

i
5
T
6

,
9
3
0

SE
V6

7.
51

6
'

_.
ia

G

16
.`

Xr
5

If
i.

`J
~>

3
~
I
R

I.
I1
0

1.
55
8

I
l
a
n

S,
6v

R
I.
I3
0

6.
81

8
I(

1 
n
(
7

A
co

ui
rc

d 
~ 
2
0
1
6

R
~~

~~
~~
E 
[i
nj
ec
t

12
/1
2/
11
1

I3
fi

.i
7i

~
13

f_
l7

ti
IS

~/
L

IB
.I

SC
,

a
~
~
8

~7
..
3J

9~
~7
R

~G
_:

1_
9.
i~
78

7;
.i

9n
9f

i 7
8
n

F
n~

n~
Ik

,o
nc

o~
 P
o
~
e
c
i

3/
1/
70
1[
,

10
1.
79
2

7
W
.
7
v
2

IS
S/
L

13
.9

72
4
9
6
6

'
0
.
9
>
S

6.
95
6

27
.9
iJ

~
9
8
G

~
}
9
;
p

,
9
.
3
2

P
 
Ar

<a
no

's
 S
n
l
u
n
~
f
V
~
n
o
u
s
 P
ro
i~
~~
~l

Ul
/2

07
[,

IS
.i

gS
li
,`
~:

a
S
2

7
,
1
9
2

a.
tl

9[
,

1
1
6
8
3

:
.
3
9
C,

15
.i

rt
-

1=
,i
~s
4

L
es
s 
R
a
s
t
n
c
t
J
 ~
o
n
i
n
b
u
n
o
n
>
R
e
~
e
n
u
c
 

/
/
3
0
2
0
1
6

(6
0.
00
0)

(6
0.
00
0)

7>
J
2

(&
.0

00
)

(4
,0
0(
1)

(
1
2
0
0
0
)

(1
.0

00
)

(
1
6
.
0
0
0
)

0
,
0
0
0
1

f2
00

1i
01

fy
0,

VU
01

I'
1
6
j
4
i

I'
)F
 S
J
'

3
7
9
2
0

li
!~
GO
 

~
A7

,S
X0

15
.9
60

~
3
 N
J
0

I
-
O
b
;

7
.
.
9
0
3

72
0.
61
:

A
<u

ui
rc

d 
in
 2
0
1
7

F
ro
nt
 D
oo
nv
n.
~P
ra
ie
ct

~/
i/

20
I7

9Y
.y
37

Y9
.Y

57
15

S
h

6.
66
6

6.
66
6

1
1
3
3
2

6.
66
6

lY
.9

Hf
i

6.
66
6

26
.6
6

7
5
1
2
3

T
hc
rz
p.
~R
.,o
m
 P
ro
je
ct

4/
7/

3!
11

7
IS

_4
7~

~
Ib
 1
7~

i
IS

S
2

1.
_i
i

1,
33
1

2.
16

2
I
?
3
1

3.
69
3

1
2
x
1

x
9
2
4

13
 i
3
G

B
u~

le
~P

ro
je

ct
9
/
1
4
2
x
1
7

6.
'.
.~
GN

6
3
.
5
6
8

2(
1

S/
L

?.
77

5
i_

~7
$

G.
35
G

1.
17
8

9.
53
1

?.
17
8

1
2
7
1
2

SO
.F
56

L
w
s
 R
c
~
n
w
l
c
d
 C
o
n
m
b
u
t
~
o
n
s
 R
c~

~e
nv

c
9/

50
/2

01
7

(3
0.
00
0)

l
3
~
0
0
0
)

1
5

5
2

(2
.6

67
1

(2
.6

67
1

(i
..

:J
)

11
 G
C'
s

(8
,0

01
)

12
,6
6T
~

11
0.

66
tl

i
f2

'J
 1
32

7

14
2
.
0
2
5

Ii
Z.
O~
i

tl
IO

N
8,
4-
0N

16
,8
16

5,
30
8

25
.2

24
x,
40
8

;3
,6

;2
10

8,
39

+

A
cn

ui
re

d 
in

 2
0
1
N

F
u
e
 D
o
o
r
s

3/
2/

20
16

2
7
.
7
5
2

'
L
7
5
2

2i
i

S/
L

-
I.

OR
S

1
0
8
8

1
0
8
8

2,
17
6

I
n
8
8

3.
'6

f
18
,1
85

S
ut
el
it
e 
A
n
t
e
w
a
 S
v
>
t
e
m

4
/
3
/
9
1
8

9.
80
(1

9.
dO
f1

Z
O

5/
L

-
i9
(I

4
9
1

q
9
n

y
S
0

J
Y
O

1,
37
n

R.
i3
U

C
o
u
m
'
a
~
d
 P
av

in
g

G
2
~
~
2
0
I
S

16
.4

_>
16
.4
_5

1
0

S
2

-
1.

63
3

1
6
4
3

I
G
4
i

3
1
5
6

1.
61

3
3.

92
9

Il
.l

vb

C
u
m
e
r
n
 5
v
s
t
c
m

7/
l.

/2
f~

18
G_

04
J

C+
01
1

IS
S
/
L

-
1t

~:
4
n
3

31
13

8
0
6

4
0
3

I_
^~

~9
1
.
8
3
5

H
al
hr
ae
 F
lo

i+
nn

p
9
1
1
/
2
0
1
3

12
.9
15

I2
.9
1i

Z
O

S
2

6
-
W

G
1
G

G
1
G

1.
29
2

G
3
G

7
9
:
8

10
.'

)7
7

6
6.
93
6

GG
.9

:(
+

-
4
1
7
0

5
2
7
0

1
 ~7
~)

8
5
4
0

4.
27
0

12
.8
10

>4
.1

2G

1'
ot

el
2.
92
1,
23
0

2
,
9
2
.
2
3
0

2.
J3

2,
M0

3
37

,9
36

2,
17
0,
73
9

3
7
9
3
6

2.
~O

N,
67

5
31

.0
1
0

2
5

2,
71
5

3
8
1 
S
I
l

N
o
n
-
M
u
c
~
b
l
e
 E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t

A
ca

ui
rc

d 
pr
io
r 
2
U
l
 l
 p
e
r
 2
0
1
1
 C
o
.
t
 R
c
n
u
r
t

N
u
n
-
M
o
v
c
a
F
l
e
 E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t

V
a
n
o
u
.

38
`7

.1
 i
2

3
3
9
.
1
1
2

Vu
r.

S/
L

29
7.

53
4

IG
.8
18

3
1
4
3
5
2

16
.8

18
?
3
1
.
1
7
0

16
.8

18
34
7.
`)
88

I.
15

A

i
q)

.1
?2

3~
`J

.1
32

29
7.
53
1

IG
.8
18

1
1
4
3
5
2

1
C
 8
1
x

13
1.

17
0

1[
.8

18
id

7.
9S

8
1.
li
A

A
co

ui
rc

d 
in
 2
11
11

:
2
E
 B
o
o
A
 R
o
L
 W
a
t
e
r
 H
eu

te
rl

Ma
~n

ta
na

nc
e 
E
g
w
p
_
)

lt
ll
;l
/3
01
0

3
3
0
9

?
U
9

IU
5
2

2.
:1
7

1
3
1

2,
64
x

ax
l

2
9
9

3x
1

:,
?I
U

Il
l

A
ut
om
at
ic
 G
re

as
e 
T
r
a
p
 l
Ki
lu
he
n 
E
g
w
p
m
r
n
~
)

x/
1/
20
11

1R
 F
0
0

1x
,6
00

1
0

S
2

I?
 0
2
0

I,
S6
0

1~
 S
fi
0

I K
(:

0
16
.7
10

1
x
6
0

1t
l,

60
0

-

_'
1 X
0
9

?
I
 9
0
9

1 
,:

37
2.

19
1

I~
.5

2%
'
 

19
1

19
.7
1 

~i
2
1
9
1

21
.9

10
11
1

A
c
u
u
i
r
e
d
"
 
2
0
1
2

D
ev
in
e 
B
~
u
.
_
I
u
c
_
-
M
e
c
h
a
m
w
l
 C
~n
tt
~«
~c
~

Ii
/1
2(
11
1

I6
_~
62

IG
.S
G2

>_~
~

S/
L

3.
96
8

S
2
R

5,
7Y

6
R
_
A

6.
62
1

8
2
8

7.
;i

2
9.
I 
I0

D
o~

'i
vc

 B
~
u
.
_
I
n
c
.
-
M
e
c
h
n
v
i
c
a
l
 C
.
~
n
v
n
n
u
r
s

12
/l
a/
'_
ti
~~

~
6
5
G
2

I6
.S
G2

?
0

S
2

A,
9G

6
8
2
8

5
7
Y
G

S'
_8

6_
G~
A

8
2
8

7.
11

2
`J
_I
 I
n

3
3.

1'
_1

1
3
.
1
_
3

9.
93

7
I.

65
G

!
 I
.
9
3

1 6
5
6

I i
.2

g9
I.

6~
5

I4
.9

~u
13
.2
19

A
cu
ui
rc
d 
in
 2
0
1
3



Up
h~

~l
.i

er
y 
an

d 
tu

mi
.t

in
p~

~/
G/

~r
ll

3
li

i X
6
7

It
i.

7G
%

3l
~

S
2

2.
69
1

5
3
8
 

-
~
9

~
~8
~~

i
7
8

:.
76
~

X3
8

J.
if

i>
6_

+6
'

D
ec
~~
r~
ti
ve
 L
ic

ui
F 
~l

'V
~'

as
tF

wn
6/

11
21

r1
3

'
i
9
S

2
5
9
5

3n
S
2

6i
f~

li
ti

l3
n

9
1
0

13
J

I.
OI

n
I
.
»
8

W
md
o~
.~
Tr
cn
tm
cn
~i
Jn
li
mi
~e
d

(/
IA
/1
01
3

5
9
1

5
9
3

2
0

'S
/l

,
li

9
3
0

Ii
9

3U
-
2
G
9

a0
2
3
9

3
i
5

R
o
h
m
 .
41

1c
n 
l~
ru
u~

.
1 7
/ 2
0
1
.

5.
41
1

5
6
1
1

2U
S
2

I.
?S

4
27

1
I.
(2
i

27
1

1.
89

6
2~

7
2.

16
7

?
2
4
4

19
 i
7
U

1y
.:
7f
1

3,
83
;

9
6
9

5.
13
13

9
6
9

C 7
N
2

9C
.9

7,
71
1

1 7
.6
20

n
~n

~~
«a

.o
 z
n
u

u
pi
,o
is
~~
~~
~ ~
~
d
r
 ~.
.h

;n
b>

io
ns

i_
ni

~
tq
:;
s

iu
,s

3~
in

s
2

a 
i;

~
i.
oa
a

i.
nn

i n
3a

6.
zn

y
i n
aa

za
sa

,,
in
n

~n
 7
~f

t
If

i i
:R

S.
I:

F
I O
i
;

i.
I S

ri
I (
~3

J 
_

6
1
0
3

I 
n3
4

7.
 3
8

3.
1f

~0

T
ot

al
J3
3.
87
3

Ji
3.
H7
3

33
1.

7f
t1

22
.E

6A
i~

.7
.J

55
22

.b
fi

A
37
7.
12
3

22
,6

68
3'
19
.7
91

3
1
, 0
8
3

M
ot
or
 V
c
h
i
c
l
~
~
s
-
M
o
r
r
r
b
l
e
 E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t

- 
-

~
~'

-
~ 

~~

A
cq
ui
re
d 
pr

io
r 
20
11
 p
er
 2
01

1 
Co

.t
 R
~n
or
t

19
9
7
 F
ur

d 
Tr

uc
k

N/
l/

2n
ti

2
9.

~3
R

9.
S:

R
R

S/
L

9.
i:
8

-
9.

53
8

-
v_
ii
$

-
H
.
S
R

-

19
99
 T
o
i
 It
o 
Fu
rc
nu
vm
r

I/
I/
an
tµ

l7
 f)

'_
>

l i
 f
l'

_>
-

S
2

I
]
 ~~
2i

-
1
7
1
1
3

-
1
7
 ti
~5

-
17
 n
~>

2(
~~
lS
 C
hx

~'
~I

er
 V
a
n

12
/I
/2
1i
~i
R

6.
>O

n
5j

Or
1

i
S/

L
65
x1
0

65
pf

i
G.

i~
O

-
6.
5t

i(
I

-

a;
 oa
;

as
,n

v:
s:
.n
s:

_
;;

,o
~;

_
?;

.o
Fx

_
sa

.o
ei

-

A
<a
vi
rc
J 
N
 z
ni
fi

2f
i
l
_
C
M
C
 S
iz

rr
a 
Tr

uo
k

?/
1/

~r
)I

G
'3
.7
1n

~3
.7
It
~

S
R

9.
18
3

3
7
3
2

11
._

_[
a.
7A
2

1
3
9
6
3

3.
75

'_
23
.7
10

0

2.
:.
71
0

2
;
 7
1
0

9.
1x
3

4.
73
2

1-
1.
22
6

1.
74
2

IR
 9
6
F

5,
i;
?

2
 
7
1
6

D

A
eu
ui
re
d 
in
 2
0
2
0

_'
il
`~
21
1?
II

~
5
5
0
~

7
5
5
0
0

>
SQ

L.
-

-
-

15
.1

00
1J

.1
00

6
0
1
0
0

>r
~~

(1
 M
uh
il
in
' 
Tr

an
s 
S
1
X

'/
5.

il
r~

~
75
.S
Mi

I>
.1

00
Li
_I
(i
0

!,
n_

~o
(i

T
ot

al
1
3
?
x
7
3

13
2,
27
3

12
.S
J"
!

J.
7J
2

1
7
r
H
Y

J.
7A
2

.
2
,0
31

19
.1
11
2

7
7
, N
7
3

6U
,J
I1
0

M
o
r
a
M
e
 e
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t

A
ca
ui
rc
d 
n 
ri

ur
 2
01
1 
pe
r 
20
17
 C
oe

t 
Re
po
rt

h
1o

~~
~~

bk
 E
qu
ip
me
nt

~'
:,
no
u.

G
S
i
 1r
ii

(,
>i

.3
3i

Va
r

S
n
,

G
i
5
1
x
i

-
GS
S.
;S
S

-
GS
i.
ia
'S

-
Gi
~.
1N
5

-

li
i.

54
>

fi
5i

 J
S
>

6>
S.
JR
>

-
>
j
i
 1
$
>

-
6
5
1
 i
F
~

-
6i
5.
18
>

-

Ac
au

ir
cd

 i
n 
20
11

A
D
S
'
I
i
m
c
 C
lo
ck
 S
.'

.t
em

I~
VI
20
1i
~

1.
18
5

-V
.I

Si
S
2

3.
18

-
1.

13
i

-
1.

18
i

-
S.

18
>

C
o~

n~
ut

n 
Eq

ui
pm

rn
~l

S.
, l

ic
h.,

i<
e)

II
/;

lV
^n

ln
>.

13
13

i.
ti
l3

i
5
2

S.
XI

i
-

5
~
1
:

-
5.

81
3

-
i.

81
?

-

Cm
np
ui
er
.M
om
tn
r_
an
dl
'n
nt
cr

;/
:1

80
11

?
1
5
7

2
2
5
7

~
ti
/L

_
2
i
7

-
2.

25
7

-
2.

25
7

-
2
2
5
7

-

Al
l~

sn
ce

Pv
ii

rn
tS

tu
nd

-A
ss

~.
i 
C~
tl

7/
1/

3n
11

?t
)6

1
:
1
6
1

In
S
R
.

?
 14

x
;
U
6

2,
43

)
xp
F

'.
75

5
:
u
E

3,
06

1
1

F
I 
C
h
a
r
n
 O
~'

er
be

d 
Ta
bl
es

6/
3f

12
07

1
12

.A
70

I2
.~

10
10

S/
L

N,
6:

S7
1 i
l
l

9.
92

x
1
1
1
1

11
.1

<;
~

1 
31

12
.1

10
-

2
5
 F
la

y 
Sc

re
en

 T
V
s

Fi
3G

20
1I

J
A
6
2

1,
16
2

10
S/
L

3,
12

3
»
6

:,
i6
9

4
1
6

6.
91
5

~3
(,

4,
46

1

P
oi

n~
Cl

ic
AC

ur
i 
So
ft
wa
re

7/
:!
i/
2~
1

1
17
 a
7
5

1
7
3
7
>

S/
L

I~
.i
7~

-
I~

,i
7i

-
17

,1
75

-
17

.i
7i

-

Nu
rr
si
ng
Si
a~
i~
nK
~a
>I
:~
'&
In
sm
ll

9i
l/
~n
ll

12
.1

71
12

.1
71

>
S/
L

I'
!1
7l

1
2
1
7
1

-
1_

.1
71

-
1
2
1
7
1

-

G1
.7
:1

GI
 7
;
J

i>
.7

i3
1
9
Y
i

57
.7

16
I.

`7
9i

~v
 7
:
)

19
`J

3
fi

l 7
1
2

A
cu
ui
re
d 
in
 2
0
1
2

K
i
n
k
 H
un

dl
c

10
;;
1/
'a
ll

IG
S

IG
>

S/
1_

Il
,S

-
1(
>

-
7!

i
-

16
~

-

Mo
bi

li
nC

nr
t

11
/1

7/
'_

al
l

=
1
4
U

2.
1~

U
~

S
R

21
~V
0

-
2
1
3
0

-
'
-
3
d
0

-
2.

a~
0

-

Mo
Ml
ir
vl
:~
en

1
2
5
/
7
0
7
2

2
h
'

2
8
1

>
S/

L
2t

S7
-

Z
R
7

-
2
a
7

-
Z
N
7

-

To
uc
hl
er
zc
nT
ab
le
tP
C'

3/
13

/2
01

2
'
_
S
i
J

2
S
»

S
2

2,
~i

>
-

2.
55
5

-
_
,
?
»

-
2,
ii
>

-

gc
~l
s

2
B
/
3
0
1
2

~
 ri2
6

7_
24
56

10
5
2

1,
69
6

2
x
1

1,
97

)
24

1
?.

26
2

2
N
3

2,
51

28
1

B
en

i
~'

.2
72

(~
I_

3
2
7
6

i
~
7
6

10
S/
L

I
v
6
6

3
2
3

'
?
9
a

;
_
R

_,
6?
'

32
R

2.
9i

U
3
3
6

T
cl

ep
hu

ve
 E
g
w
p
m
e
n
t

12
/l
i/
'_
I
II

I7
.8

i3
Ii
.R
3i

7
S
2

I>
.?

A(
+

'
_.

5l
7

17
.F

ii
-

17
.8

33
-

17
.R

:3
-

F
v
n
e
~
u
u
M
o
d
u
t
e

_/
14
/_
'(
il
'_

3
6
J

4
6
3

7
S
2

:`
)7

6
7

4
6
3

-
4
6
d

-
1
6
4

-

Fl
ut

sc
re

cn
TV

7/
11

/.
01

?
1.

89
0

1
6
9
6

lf
i

S
2

1.
1:
4

18
9

1
3
?
i

18
9

l.
il
^_

18
9

1
7
0
1

Ib
9

L
up
io
p

ri
/9
20
12

1
0
0
3

1.
00

;
S
2

1
0
0
;

-
1.

00
3

-
1.

00
;

-
1.

00
.

-

L
C
U
M
o
n
i
l
o
r

%
~
J
2
0
1
2

3
6
6

3
6
6

5
S
2

36
F

3
6
6

-
Z
6
6

:
6
F

-

::
.1

05
3:
.1
05

27
,2

9(
3,
41
4

:U
,7
0`
)

BO
U

il
.>

01
8
0
0

;2
.3

09
7)

C

A
co

ui
rc

J 
in

 2
11
13

L
en
o~
v 
Mo

ni
to

r
2
/
]
2
0
7
?

2
1
6
6

Z
I
6
G

>
S
2

2.
16

!
-

2.
16
5

-
2,
1(
>G

-
2.
16
(

'
.1

66
2.

 t6
6

2.
16

fi
-

2.
16

6
-

'
_.
If
iG

-
2.
16

-

A
c
a
u
"
r
e
d
'
 
2U
1J

R
ad
ia
nt
 H
za

t 
Pl

at
e 
Di
ep
en
sc
r

71
10
/2
01
1

I
S
O
n

IS
~I

~
S/
L

S
i
7

2
1
4

1
0
7
1

_I
l

1
2
8
5

2
1
4

1.
49

9

C
om

br
io

'_
-c

om
ya

rt
me

rt
 M
u
i
 D
el

i~
~e

n'
C-a

rt
S/
11
/2
01
3

G.
SS

I
6.
88
1

t0
S
2

2.
71

2
6
5
8

3
:
 t7
0

C
3
3

3.
12
8

6
8
8

4.
31

(•
'
_
u
6
5

17
"
C
u
r
e
P
o
~
n
t
K
w
s
k
 B
un
dl
e 
Co

mp
u~

er
I/

1R
01

~
7.
C.
G1

1.
lG
A

7
S/

L
9i
i

2
;
8

1.
15

9
~
3
8

X
4
2
7

1
3
8

1.
G6

>
(1
1

E
kc
tn
c 
hc

d>
 I
S)

>
2
R
0
1
1

7.
50

0
7
5
0
0

10
S
2

i
 n(

10
7
5
0

:
7
5
0

7
5
0

3.
10

0
7
>
0

~
?
i
0

?
 2
5
0

l7
.>

45
17

.5
45

7.
56

0
1.
89
(1

9.
SS

n
1,

89
1

l 
l ~
A
O

1.
89

0
l3
.'
_i
0

4.
31

5

A
cn

u'
re

d'
 
2
U
I
5

E
cn

nu
m}

'I
Ie

ve
ra

ec
 S
er

vi
ce

 G
r
t
 ~
~'

/I
oc

ki
nF

 d
oe
r.

4
/
7
2
0
1
5

2.
93
1

2.
)i
l

10
S/

L
S7

`)
29

1
1.

17
2

2
9
;

IA
C•
5

2)
z

1
7
1
8

1.
17

3

C
er
c~
.~
on
-C
om
pu
te
r 
ki
os
k 
fo
r 
nu
r.
in
g

~
2
I
2
0
1
~

8.
07
1

N.
0"
71

5
S/

L
1.
x3
2

1
6
1
1

6.
35
(+

1
6
1
1

tl
.0

70
1

5,
07
1

0

F
~6

cr
El

as
s 
Di
nn
in
g 
Th

lc
 f
i 
l l

 5
pe
ct
eM
le
>_
 I
na

4/
23
/2
01
>

9.
07
 i

9.
07
7

10
S
2

2,
72

4
90

tS
3,
63
2

`1
~8

4.
54

0
9
0
5

5.
54
tl

?
 6
2
9

'
0.

08
0

'
_0

,0
80

ri
,1
55

2
8
1
5

1
1
2
6
0

2?
tl
~

19
,0

~~
1.

20
:

1?
,'

_7
7

1
%
0
3

A
cq
ui
re
d 
in
 2
0
1
6

F.
11

i7
+u

wl
II
/1
2n
15

i.
11

~~
i

3.
IO
n

1
S
2

IS
S(
1

_
.
_
-

7
7
5

3.
In
0

-
3.
It
iu

-

Ca
re
p~
in
tK
~u
sk

12
/9

/2
(1

15
3L
7i
i

i
0
7
n

S/
L

2.
u4

[,
I
f
2
?

i.
f~

G`
)

1
Sr

i7
0

-
3
m
f
i

f~

L
i.
lu
.v
ia
l 
Bl

en
de

r
I/
1~
OI
G

1
1
7
9

1
3
7
9

t~
l

S/
L

Zi
fi

12
8

1
8
1

l.
'.
8

il
'_

12
5

W
O

(,
i9

H
o.

.p
iL

il
 B
~d
.~

n/
1/

20
16

:
f
5
6

?
!
~
B

10
S/
L

7
1
2

iG
F

7.
09
E

?[
~C

1.
3(

1
3(

!+
1.

5;
0

1
8
2
8



H
.
 p
i
w
l
 B
ed
.'

If
l/
Zr
~I
6

3.
Ii
R

i.
li
8

. 
I(
~

S
/
L

b
2
S

i
l
l

9
3
2

3
I
1

1,
21

6
?
I
V

1.
57

0
1.
iG
3

W
nl
lu
e-
Tu
l4
:i
cs

?/
I/

'_
n 
I(
,

3.
78
i~

3.
7r

~i
8

1
2

9
4
F

1
]
~

i.
51

`)
4
7
i

I.
8`

J~
3
7
?

2
3
(
„

I l
I
5

H
o
 y
i
W
l
 B
e
d
s

a/
1/

20
16

I1
.:

.{
.:

II
.J
~:

1
0

5f
t.

Z
7
0
S

1.
1 
Si
t

3
1
6
2

1.
15
J

{
6
1
6

l.
li
i

2
7
7
0

5.
77

:

S
no
~r
 P
l
o
w

~
/
1
2
0
1
[,

1
7
4
0

J.
7d

i1
5

S
R
.

l
A
9
(

9
J
N

2.
84
1

7
3
R

?
7
9
?

9
4
8

4.
71
0

(4
J

IJ
n'
cr
~

(/
1/
20
16

1
7
9
1
1

11
.9
$1

1
0

S
2

:
.
5
9
0

I
7
9
i

5,
?~
>

1
7
9
5

7.
11
iG

1.
19
5

N,
Y7

5
r
9
~
J

W
ut

ur
 D
i
s
p
e
n
a
r

7/
I/
20
16

i
0
S
>

>
O
i
>

h
5/
L

I
>
(
1

6
3
2

I,
%9
6

fi
i7

.
?,
j2
R

G
i
l

?,
IC

U
I
%
9
5

5
7.
:t
Ii

5
%
1
I
7

I5
.2

1~
7.
6n
tl

~
2
 S
?
3

6.
>3
6

2v
.;

10
S,
R 
IO

_>
.2

2n
T_

[i
y7

A
co

ui
rc

d 
in
 2
0
1
7

ti
., .
pi
ts
l 
H
e
d
s

In
/I
B/
^,
~~
15

I.
R7
9

1.
8'
_'
)

It
s

S/
1.

18
1

18
3

i
C
6

IS
i

i
y
)

I
8
3

7
1
2

If
i9
7

N
..
:p
iw
l 
B
<
d
.

1
2
1
2
0
1
7

~
 9
2
6

2.
9'
_6

1
0

S
2

2
9
3

2
9
1

i
N
6

_
9
:

- 
3
7
9

2
9
3

1.
17
3

1
7
~
3

Ii
o 
V
n
e
l
 R
c
d
x

'
1
/
7
7
2
0
1
7

5
.
1
2
3

.5
.1
'_
7

In
J
2

:
~
2
 

-
- 

5
A
2
 

-
I.
Of
iI

5
1
2

I.
G2
G

~
J
Z

- 
2.
16
14

:
2
>
5
~

H
K
 L
a
u
n
d
n
~
E
q
u
i
p
m
e
m

12
/I
/2
01
fi

t
]
S
R
~

1
1
5
8
'

1
0

5
2

1.
11
1

1.
15

9
2.

31
u

1.
15
9

3.
47

1.
15

9
4.
6;
6

6.
95

1

2
1
7
6
5

_̂
1
7
6
;

?
,
1
7
7

2_
I7
~

1
.
a
5
+

'
.
1
7
.

6
j
:
i

Z
_
I
7
7

N,
7~

~8
13
,0
17

A
c
q
u
i
r
e
d
'
 
2
0
1
8

S
w
e
 L
e
m
p
 T
h
e
r
m
u
m
e
i
e
r

11
/1
6/
_n
 1
7

_̂
2
0
8

2~
/i

ft
i

S/
C

-
J
J
2

3
1
2

4
4
3

R
A
a

4
4
_

li
2(
>

d
R
]

S
in

e 
T
e
m
p
 T
h
e
m
~
o
m
e
t
c
r

12
/;
2/
11
7

'
.
2
n
S

2.
2o
S

5
S
2

-
1
J
3

4
1
3

J
3
2

S
S
A

3
3
_

1.
32

6
88
.'
.

1{
~v
sp
it
ul
 t
~c
d 

~
I/
3/
>_
~1
18

1.
(.
01

I.
~l

l
Ii
i

1/
L

- 
_

I6
G

Ib
t~

I6
~~

?
J
~

I!
U

31
2!

1
1.
12
1

H
o
 y
~
W
l
 6
e
d
~

U
6
/
2
0
1
8

3.
76
6

3.
76
6

1
0

5
2

-
3
7
7

3
7
7

3
7
7

7
i
J

X
7
7

1.
13
1

'
_.
6~
i

Jo
h
n
 U
cc
re
 L
u
i
n
 M
o
~
c
e
r

>
/
I
9
R
0
1
5

?
 14
1

2.
74
-1

5
S
2

1
2
9

4
2
9

4
?
9

N3
R

4
Z
v

1.
2x
7

KC
,O

l 
l.
'~
;l
l

11
,9
:6

-
7.
~i
0

1.
tl
30

I.
NS

U
:.
70
11

I,
R5
0

5.
55
0

C,
_:
NO

A
cu

ui
rc

d 
in
 2
0
2
0

l~
er
oC
ln
.e
 R
~
~
m
 D
ee
un
r:
im
in
s~
wn
 S
~'
.t
em

Ii
.Y
v9

Ii
.9

YY
I~
1

S
2

-
-

-
-

I.
;O
lI

I:
tt

ip
I
_
5
9
v

> 
P~
~n
nh
lc
 .
4p
~+
li
cm
oc
..
 I
3a

~d
 5
pr

a~
cr

s
i
 7
1
7

?
 7
4
7

~
SQ
L

-
-

-
7.
19

'
~
9

'
_.

99
5

R
c
m
„
~
c
 H
wd
'I
~n
p~
,~

~
~
_
;

~
.C

,t
i

_
-

G
5

>
6,

V
 it

nl
 (
T
i
d
r
 D
i>
in
fc
ct
an
t 
So
lu
ti
.+
n 
3
 C
a
a
s

3
3
U

~:
~U

1
0

S
2

-
-

-
-

-
Si
t

1
8

J3
'_

F
rc
~c
ht
 O
u
~
h
o
u
n
d

_
~
0

'
_
3
U

5
S/
L

-
-

-
-

-
-
(

>
6

2
2
1

A
er
oe
la
~'
c 
du

~u
 l
o
u
g
m
p
 s
o 
Fn
~a
re

Ri
ll

S
5
0

S/
L

-
-

-
?
K,

2
%
2

5
!
7

I:
Ic
.~
ro
~h
er
ap
~ 

ti
 ~.
~e
m

1.
7`
)5
 "

>.
7'
~i

7
ti

~1
-

-
-

i
l
?

1
4
2

1.
25
1

c :
ar

d~
oT

ee
h 
G
T
-
1
i
 0
0
 H
~n

~1
-h

el
d 
Hl
a~
de
r 
Sc
an
ne
r

i.
 C,
vS

.i
.6
Y5

5
2

-
-

-

5
2
a

>2
2f

:
,
1
6
7

_'i
_
I
T

~~
,I
7~

_
_

_
i,

!> 7
?

,.
67
2

2i
.>
nl

T
o
m
)

~.
l.
'l
i9

7
7J

.0
'l

7
2
I
.
7
~
7

7'
JS
.H
Ji

18
.1
11

91
3.

')
5(

19
.i

9J
A3
3,
35
U

'
)O
fl
,2
9'
)

'1
U8
,2
9`
J

l:
a.

~ 
Rc
~+
r~
 T
o
m
i
s

J.
i9
5.
G2
7

1.
J9
.i
 6
2
7

3.
6]

6.
11

%7
R7
,O
Y3

i.
7l
3.
1E
t0

N
3
.
J
5
7

3,
R~

6.
63

7
95

.9
JJ

3
9
J
2
 G
NI

ii
0.

93
(r

1~
/N

J
.
G
7
0
y
l
b

11
(.

87
5

3
6
1
1
 7
>
R

I
I
y
5
.
 ~i

9

1 '
an

an
cc

(1
77
.3
8'
)1
 i

%i
S
~
~
9
i

i.
76
3_
18
t1

S
i
 4
5
7

3.
51

6.
61

7
f>
ll
_9
i 
I1

3
3
~
A
2
2

(S
f1

12
1~

1

~t
i

ih
~

R
c
c
 n

ci
li

nr
io

n

V
ar

 o
n
c
e
 P
n
o
r
 i
o 
F
Y
_
o
1
F

7
6
.
O
g
9

V
 ~
n
a
~
c
e
 f
ia
m
 1
1
'
3
0
1
6

7.
2N
U

4 '
ar
ia
nc
e 
fr
om
 F
l"
_U
 1
7

A
d
d
 A
a
c
A
 
R
e
n
i
c
t
e
d
 C
on
mb
ut
iu
n.
~ 
R
e
~
e
n
u
u
 F
'f
2n
 I
l

G
n
 ~(

in

A
d
d
 B
a
<
A
 
A
e
v
i
c
t
e
d
 C
o
m
n
b
u
t
i
~
n
s
 R
n
 e
n
u
e
 F
'f

~U
 l
7

;f
!n
0~
i

R
u~

md
in

g
f 

I )

R
cc
vn
ci
li
at
iu
n 
To
ta
l

17
7,

38
Y 

(a
~

T
ic
l:
mn
rl
~

Re
rn

nc
il

ix
tl

nn
 A
m
o
u
n
t
s

- 
n
v
 C
on
va
rd
 a
m
o
u
n
t
 f
r
o
m
 p
ri
or
 F
ea
r 
de

pr
ec

ia
ti

on
sc

he
du

le
. [
n
 F
Y
2
0
1
G.
 t
he
re
 ~
~a

s 
a
n
 a
dd
it
io
na
l
v
a
n
o
n
e
c

(
b
,
 F
/S

~'
s i
R
i
 N
B
V
 -
 I
'e
 3
1
.
 L
in

e 
8
9

1
0
4
2
1
2

nf
~5

7 
?F

f1
 a
n
d
 r
es
tn
ce
ed
 c
ap
i~
al
 i
mp
ro
~'
em
cn
t 
r
e
.
 rn
uc
 u
l
Pl
fr
~ n

~l
n 
a
d
d
e
d
to

 t
he
 i
ni
ti
nl
 5
76

.n
39

, 
S
2
1

vn
ri
nc
e 
in

R
o
w
d
i
n
e
~'

ar
ia

ne
c 
- 
P
g
 3
I,
 L
in

e 
6`
)

(2
1

F
Y_
fi
 1
7.
 ~
rh

ic
h 
ul
ti
mu
tc
h'
 tu

lu
ls

 t
o 
sh

e 
$
 I i

7.
 i
R
v

(~
; 
F
/
5
~
 s 
C~
FC
 D
e
p
r
c
e
 -
 P
p
 i
G
,
 L
in

e 
F
7

X
!
 Y3
1



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Property Questionnaire

Name ofi Facility
Noh~e Dame Convalescent Eloi~~es, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

25 37

l 1. Property Questionnaire

Part A

Is the property either owned by the Facility 
O Yes O No 

if °Yes," complete Part B.

or leased fi~oin a Rented Panty?* If "No," complete Part C.

*(f any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, 1bility to control or

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

related party transaction.

Description Total

2n~1 Mort~~ugc 3rd Mortgu~c dth N1ort~agc

1. Date Land Purchased 1952-convent

2. Date Structure Completed ~~6~, X972

3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

4. Date of Initial Licensure o>/20/os

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 60

6. Square Footage 32, ~ I v

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land 1966-$15,000

h. Building t9c,6-~zs6,ssz

Part B -Owner acid Related Parties I st Mort~as~c

1. Financing

a. T e of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

b. Date Mortga e Obtained

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year

d. Term of Moirtgage (number of ears)

e. Amount of Principal Borrowed

f. Principal balance o~itstandin as of 9/30/2020

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced

During Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Retinancii~g

i. Nei-v Interest Kate

j. "Perm of Mortgage (number of years)

k. Amount of Principal I3oi~t~owed

I. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C -Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease

Note: Be sure required copies of leases :ire attached to Pagc 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 106.



State of Colv~ecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

Co Expenditures Other 'Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

26 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1 2. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement &Non-Movable

Equipment

1. First Mort a e $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mort age $

Name of Lender Rate

_ __

Address of Lender

3, Third Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mort a e $

7vame of i ,enger :ate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount $

2. Loan Ori ination Date

3. Interest Rate

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

~ '1G t5%. L(1%lti Bul[Ciii'i~ iiilei`GSi c'°..~~ieii~e ~r~i i - n4 ~' ~u~l ~1 i i ~

(Carry Subtotals fortit~arcl to next page )



State~of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Tenn Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

Ca Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility
Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, It

License No.
286-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
27 37

ltenl Total CCNH RHNS (S eci )

Subtotals Brou ht Forward:

12. C. Movable Equipment

I . Automotive E ui ment $

A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other (~S~ eci ) $
A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

S. Iten~ Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Es ense (C 1 + 2) $

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $

13. Ti~tal Al1I~lterest E.x erase (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $

14. Insurance

a. lnsu~'ance on Pro el (buildin s oral) $ 20,647 20,647

b. Insurance on Automobiles $ 12,119 12,119

c. insurance other than Property (as specified above)

1. Umbrella (Blanket Covera e $ 12,170 12,170

2. Fii•e and Extended Covera e $

3. Other (Specrf}~ j $

ADMIN.-INSUR(PRO.CAS.LIAB.)

49.8 i 3 47.013

i

14d. Total Insur~~izce Ex ~ei~~rlitures (14n + b + c) $ 94,749 9 ,749

1 5. Total AJI Ex ertrlitirres (A-13 tl~ru C-14) $ 7,199,690 7,199,690



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of~Expenditures

Name of Facility
Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Lic.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of

28 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Descri tioi~

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RFdNS (Specify)

Pa e 10 -Salaries and Wages

1. Out atient Service Costs $
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $

3. Occu ational Thera $

4. Other -See attached Schedule $

P'a =e 13 - Professronu! Fees

5. Resident Care Physicians ** $

6. Occu ational Thera $

7. Other -See attached Schedule $ 15,600 15,600

Pa es 15 & 1 h - Adniinistrntine «nd General

8. Discriminator Benefits $

9. 15 le Bad Debts $ (14,240) (14,240)

10. 15 1 e Accounting $

10a. Legal $

1 1. Telephone $

l2. Cellular Tele hone $

13. Life insurance pceiniums on the life

of Owners, Partners, O erators $

1 4. Gifts, flowers and coffee sho s $

l5, Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners anq em ioyees $

16, Travel foc purposes of attending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess of one representative $

17. Automobile Ex ease (e.g. ersonal use) $

18. 16 m213 Unallowable Advertising * $ 8,468 8,468

19, Income Tax / Cor orate Business Tax $

20. 16 m10 Fund Raisin I Conh•ibutions $

21, Unallowable Management Fees $

22. Barber and Beaut $

23. Other -See attad~ed Schedule $ 92.961 92,961

Prr e 18 - Diett~r Ex enditirres

24, Nteals to employees, guests and others

I who are not residents $I ~ ~_~__

~

Prrge 19 -Laundry Ex enditures

25. Laundry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Page 20 - Housekee i~zg Ex e»ditures

26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Subtotal Items 1 - 26) $ 102,789 102,789

* All except "Hale Wanted". (Car~~~ Subtotal for~~ard to next page

**_Physicians who provide services to Title I9 residents are required io bill the Depniiment of Social Services directly for each individual resident.



Attachment Page 28

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Page Ref Linc Ref Description CCNH RIINS (Srecify)

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ $ $

Schedule of fees Adjushnents

_ _ .,_~ .:__ n..~ n........:...:,... CrNH RHNS (Specify)
••e.- ----

13
---••- ---- 
12B

-------.--- --
Religious -Visiting Priests $ 4,830

13 12B Optometrist $ 59

13 12B Phlebotomy $ 10,711

Total Other ['ees Adjustments $ 15,600 $ - $

Schedule of Other A&G Ad,justrnents

.. ~ ~ . • __ .,_~ „____.~_.:__ ('rNu RHNS (SnecifV)..E.

16 13
.,-

Admin -Civil Penalties $ 9,952

16 13 Religious Supplies $ 1,326

16 l3 Other Income - Refit~~d $ 81,683

Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 92,961 $ - $



Notre Dane Convalescent Homes, Inc.

September 30, 2020

Employee Travel Disallowance

Page 2~ Attachment

Travel to Seminar in Seattle Page 16, LN 1.4.

Number of Employees who traveled

Number of Allowable Employees

Disallowed Employees

N~a

1 Dana J. Paul

Percentage of Expense Disallowed 0%

Disallowance of Employee Travel - Paye sa, LN 16



State of Cotuiecticut
Annual Report of,Long-Term Care I+acility

CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018

I). Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)
Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C
Report for,Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of
29 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Descri tion

Total

A~~~ount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS S eci

Subtotals Brought Forward $ 102,789 102,789

Pttge 20 -Resident Cure Stiprlies***

27. 20 5a2 Prescription Drugs $ 80,822 80,822

28. 20 Sd Ambulance/Limousine $ 1,459 1,459

29. 20 Sf X-ra s, etc $ 12,921 12,921

30. 20 Sh Laborato $ 17,860 17,860

31. Medical Sup lies $

32. 20 Set Oxy en (non emer ency) $ 1Q037 10,037

33. Occu ational Thera $

34. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 8,593 8,593

Page 22 - Mai~ttenmtce «nrl Propert

35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $

36. Depreciation on Unallowable

Motor Vehicles $

37. Unallowable Prope7•ty acid Real

Estate Taxes $

38. Rental of Buildin S ace or Rooms $

39. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 24,851 24,851

Page 27 -Insurance

40. Mortgage Insurance $

41. Pi•o erty Insurance $

Ot/per - Miscelln~~eons

42. Other - Indirect $

43. Interest Income on Account Rec, $

44. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $

45. Management Fees Direct $

46. Management Fees Indirect $

47. Other -Direct $ 6,250 6,250

Nol For Pro it Providers O»ly

48. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule $
49, Tn~r,l A~~~nu~~i of Decrease (Items 1 - 48) $ 265,582 265,582

+** itei.i~ ~,~i~e.i ~i~~P~rl~ ire nP~yimnenl of Social Services an~Vur Health Services in CT, or other states, t~4edicare, and private-pay residents, identify

separately by category as indicated on Page 20.



Attachment Pa`~~~h~nent Page 29

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Pace Ref Line Ref Description C'rNFI RHNS (Snecifvl

2U Si Cable TV Disallowa~ice $ 8,167

20 51 Occu ational Thera Ex ense Disallowance $ 426

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 8,593 $ - $ -

Schedule of Gxeess n4o~~able Equipment Depreciation

Pa c Rcf' Linc Ref Descri lion CCNH RHNS S ecif ~)

Total Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation $ - $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Property Ad,jushnents

v.,~.N Rif ~ ~~,. u~f n,.~~~~•i:,H,~~ (`('NH RHNS (Snerifi~l

Var Var Non-Allowable Cost Related to Convent &Priests (See Attached) $ 24,851

Total Other Property Adjustments $ 24,851 $ - $



Schedule of Othcr - Indirect Adjustments Attachment Page 29

ra c rcet une ~<et vescr~ aon ~~,ivrt ttniva ~ ecuv

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sched~de of Other - Miscell~ncous Adminish•Ative Adjustments

Yage Itei Line Itet~ llescrl hon ~t.tvtf xtitva ~ ec~c

Total Other Adjustments ~ - $ - $

--------------------------------- ------------ ----------------

Schedule of Other -Direct Adjustments

Pa e Ref Line Ref Descri Lion l:C1VH Kttiv~ (5 ecu

30 Sub 18 Staff Reco nition Fund $ 6,250

Total Other Adjustments $ 6,250 $ - $ -

-------------------------------=------------------------------------

Sdiedule of Unallowable t3uilding Interest

Pa e Ref Line Ref Descri ~tion CCIVH Ktily~ ~ ec~ty

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ - $ - $



Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

Schedule of Disallowance- Priests and Nuns

September 30, 2020

Square Feet Percent

Convent 8,058 19%

Priest Quarte~•s 1,170 3%

Nursing Home 32,319 78%

41,547 100%

Property &Overhead Cost Disallowance

Cost Reported Convent Priest

A&G Expense Items:

Repairs & Maintena~~ce 19,806

Heat 1 14,094

Light &Power 63,310

Water 30,466

Other Maintenance 87,340

"Total 315, 016

Allocation °/~ fi•om above

Allocation Cost

Factor*

Unallowable Amount

Amount to Disallow -Page 29 ,Line 39

Insurance Disallowance

19% 3%

61,097 8,871

0.33333 0.33333

20,366 2,957

20,366 2,957

Property Insurance 20,647

Allocation % ti•om above

Allocation Cost

Factor*

iJnailowable Aniaun6 (Page 29, l,ine39)

* based on space i~~ use only 8 oul of 2~ hours a day

19% 3%

4,004 581

0.33333 0.33333

1,335 194

Total amount on page 29a 24,51



1Votre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

September 30, 2020

Cable Disallowance Calculation

Page 29a Attachment

Total Allowable Amount 3,600

Amount Reported Page 20, LN 5i, 11,767

Disallowance 8,167 Page 29a



Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

OT Therapy Expense Disallowance

September 30, 2020

Page 29b Attachment

Physical The~~apy

Occupational Therapy

Speech Therapy

# of Treatments Pale 9

9,081

7,860

773

17,714

Therapy Equipment Rental Pg. 20 /Line Sj

OT Therapy Supplies Disallowed P~, zvt, a~ra~nme„r

Percentage

51.26%

44.37% {a}

4.36%

100.00%

959 {b}

426 {a} x {b}



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'Term Care Facility

CSP-30 Rev.10/2005

F. Statement of Revenue
Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, (na

License Na

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

30 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

I. Resident Room, [3oard &Routine Care Revenue

1. a. Medicaid Residents (CTa~I~~) $ 3,101,342 3,101,342

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

2, a. Medicaid (All other slates) $

b. Other States Room and E3oard Conh~actual Allo~a~ance ** $

3, a. Medicare Residents (all r~7cltrsive) $ 845,855 845,855

b. Medicare Rooul and Board Contractual Allo~a~ance ** $

4. a. Private-Pa Residents and Other $ 1,741,595 1,741,595

b. Private-Pa Room and Board Contrachial Allowance ** $

II. Other Resident Revenue

1. a. Prescri tion Drugs -Medicare $ 73,091 73,091

b. Prescription Drugs -Medicare ConU'actual f111owance ** $

c. Prescription Drugs-Non-Medicare $ 1,173 1,173

d. Prescription Drugs -Non-Medicare Contractual nllo~vance ** $

2, a. Medical Su lies -Medicare $

b. Medical Supplies -Medicare Contractual Allo~~~ancc ** $

a Aledical Sup lies -Non-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Physical Therapy -Medicare $ ?85,999 285,999

b. Physical Thera y -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Physical Therapy -Non-Medicare $

d. Physical Therapy -Non-Medicare Contractual Alloy-vance ** $

4. a. Speech Therapy -Medicare $ 45,407 45,407

b. S eech Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Speech ̀ Cherapy -Non-Medicare ~ 91 y i

d. Speech Therapy -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

5. a. Occupational Therapy - n9edicare $ 2(2,C>00 2(2,600

b. Occu ational Thera y -Medicare ConU~actual Allowance ** $

c. Occupational Therapy -Non-Medicare $

d. Occupational Therapy -Non-Medicare Contrachial Alio~a~ance ** $

6. a. Other (Speci,Jj~) -Medicare $ 445,273 X15,273

h. Other (.Specify) -Non-Medicare $ 327,960 327,960

iII. Tota! Resident Revenue (Section I, thru Section [I.) $ 7,130,386 7,130,386

IV. Other Revenue*

}. Meals sold to guests. employees &others $ 603 603

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents $

3. Te1e-hc~~c ~~ R

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services $

5 Interest [„coE~:c ;S,~ecrfi; $ 309 309

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees $

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops $

8. Other (Specr'fi~) $ 927,261 927,261

V. Tola! Otlter Reve~iue (1 thru 8) $ 928,173 928,173

VI. To1nlAll Revenue (III+V) ~ 8,058,559 8,058,559

* l~'c~cilil~~.t~hadd o/1-se! Neu a~~prapriule e.~pen.re oi~ Puge 28 nr Page 29 q/~ll~e ('u.i7 Re/~url.

** !~'uc~lriv sl~aald repur~ ull cur~iiu~°nrul ulloivcu~rae and ur prn~er dr.rcozuv.r.



Attachment Page 30

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - 11-lcdic~rc

Related I?xp

P~~an Rrf IlPcrrintinn ('('NH RANS lCnrcifvl

30 l0a X-RAY MEDICARE A $ 7,875

30 l0a LAB MEDICARE a $ 2,949

30 I Oa HHS CRP Funds (MCDICARE) $ 434,449

Total Other Resident Revenue - Medicnre $ 445,273 $ $ -

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue

Related Gxp

Uo..~ R.,f Il..~.. ri.. rt.,., ('('NFI RNNS (Snecifvl

30 106 X-RAY MEDICAID $ 559

30 lOb LAB MEDICAID $ 7

30 106 COVID RELiEP PAYMENT (MEDICAID) $ 327,394

Total Other Resident Revenue $ 327,960 $ - $ -

Interest Income

D....., D..f A,.,..,....

t~cco~~~

Rn:ar:: a !'.f'RiF? R~?NS {CDrrifyl

30 lOb Rev.S ec.Serv. -Interest $ 309

Total Interest Ine<~me $ 309 $ - $

Schedule of Other Revenue

Pa e Ref Descri Ilion C:CNH KHNJ (5peci[,V~

U

30 Sub 18 Rev. S ec. Serv. -Unrestricted Contribution $ 130,711

30 Sub 18 Staff Reco =ninon Fund $ 6,250
--

~30 Sub 18 ~Covid Federal Loan ~ '/yu,3uu

Total Other Revenue $ 927,261 $ $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Teem Care Facility

CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

31 37

Account Amount

Assets

A. Cur►•ent Assets
1. Cash (oi~ hand a»d iii ba~~I~s) $ 1,712,543
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 760,198
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $ 549
4 Inventories $ 36,367
5. Prepaid Expenses

a.
$ 12,990

b.
c.
d. See Scliedule 12,990

6. Interest Receivable $
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $ (2,551 }
8. Other Current Assets (itemize) $ 18,357

See Scliedu(e 18,357
A-9. Total Currentfissets (Lines Al thru 8) $ 2,538,453
B. Fixed Assets

1. La~~U ~ 3~,~nn
2. Land improvements *Historical Cost

Accum, Depreciation
94,852
94,852 Net

$

3. Buildings *Historical Cost
Accum. De reciation

2,924,230
2,542,715 Net

$ 381,515

4. Leasehold Improvements. *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net

$

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Aecuin. Depreciation

433,873
399,791 Net

$ 34,082

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation

908,299
833,351 Net

$ 74,948

~. IViotor Vehicles *Historical Cost
Aceum, Dep~~eciation

132,273
71,872 Net

$ 60,401

R .. ~/lipnr F ll~ lTl PllYm~pY nP_.11I'P,(',I~I_)~Q .~

9. Other Fred Assets (itemize)
F/S vs C/R NBV 504,212

$ 504,212.

See Schedule
B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines Bl thru 9) $ 1,091,958

* HISCOCICa) COStS 1l1USt2gl'ee Wlt~l HIStOPICa~ COSt 1'O~OPt2Cj 111 .SC~]eC~U~eS OYl (Cm~ryTo~alJorwoi~dloner~poge)

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



All~~cluiicnl Pagc 11-1.1

Schedule n( Pi~~pnid E~pensea Page 31 Line AS

7) AS P`c aid E~ cnsc- Gcncml S i 2 990

Tidal Prc~ nid Es ~cnrce $ l29'JU

SchcAidc of Olhcr Qvrent Assets (itemizcA) Pa};c 31 Linc AN

Ya ~e Ref Line Ref Ucccri lion
vie em_e„~~.~ri~.,.~. c ~

3 1 AS Sc ucslmUon •Ins. S 4,791

31 A8 Mcdie:iid Sctticmenl S ~3.SG5

(7'ulal Uther Current A.~sets Qtcn~ac) ~~IiNF7~~

Schedule of 011~cr Fi~cJ A.~~~cis (Ilen~ii.~l Yn~;c JI Linc Uv

Talnl Olher Olher Fred .~sseiv (Itemize) F

Scl~cdulc of Otlicr AaicLr PnKc 3? Linc D7

Tn W I Other Asscis 5

Scl~cdulc of Nulc~' Pnpahlc (I~emi~ic) PaRc J3 Linc A2

Tat;~l Nulee Pa~'aDlc a

tichedulc of Olhcr Cu n~cnt Liairilitics (Itemiicl Y;i~;e JJ Line X12

13 Alt Ciicnl Fund Liabilil ~ ~ ~Z ~~K

37 All Swuhiuc Chib ~S 715

3)a i ~ w,n,c ramJiancros. 

~

s ~x3

33 Al2
—__

~Flli-B Loan Rc a ~inenl 5.(0%

3}A72 Gm ~lorce l'as Shelter Plan X,329

3J Al2 Pa~ro115a~~i~~,s 

~-- 4,702

aa.727

i3 ni2 Roti~-FFi/numi -rsz —

3)Al2 Dnc ~o others 11%,421

3J AI2 Residcnl Funds ~}Z.~ZZ

To1;J Other Qurrcnl Lia6iHfiea (llemize) S 311,.151

Scl~cdulc of Otl~cr Loner 7'crm I,Ial~iliiics lllcmi~ccl Pnge JJ Linc 6J

Tutal Otlwr Cu n~cnt Lixbilitics ptcm'ae) a



State of Connecticut

Annual 1Zeport of Long-'Term Care Facility

CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

:. ~ ~I

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Hames, Inc.

License No.

286-C
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of

32 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward:$ 3,630,411

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.

1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation ~ Net $

3. Buildings ~ *Historical Cost

Accu~n. Depreciation Net $

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum, Depreciation Net $

7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Totu1 Leasehold or Like Properties (C 1 thru 7) $

D. Investment and Other Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $

2. Escrow Deposits $

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum, Depreciation Net $

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize)

Investment Account 1,731,826

$ 1,847,974

Ratchford Trust 110,148

6. Loans to Owners or• Related Parties (iternize) $

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. Other Assets (iter~nize) n

See Schedule

D-8. Totallnvestniei~ts and Ot1~erAssets (Lines D1 thru 7) $ 1,841,974

D-9, Totcrl All ~4ssels (Lines A9 + B l 0 + C8 + D8) $ 5 472 385

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on llepreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-33 Rev, 6/95

G. balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.
286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

33 37

Account Amount

Liabilities

A. Current Liabilities

1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 186,827

2, Notes Payable (itemize) $

See Schedule

3. Loans Payable foc Equi meat (CiiNreizt portion) (iter~~ize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

4. Accrued Pa roll (Exclusive of Otivners a~7d/or Slockholde~~s o~aly) $ 59,845

J, HCCl'U0U Ydyt`Uii ~vi1%rt~i'~ c7r~uiui' SiuCniiuiuEi'S vii y j

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Pa able $ (16,232)

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Cui~cent Financing Pa able $

9. Mortgage Payable (CurNer71 Portion) $

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owne~~ artd/or Related Pa~~ties) $

1 1. Accrued Income Taxes* $

12. Other Current Liabilities (iten7i~e)

Client Fund Liability Employee Tax Shelter P4

$ 311,351

_._---

Sunshine Club Payroll Savings

Wage Garnishments Roth - PPl/Ameriprise

403-B loan Repayment See Schedule 311,351
-""-'-- it 

:.___ n ~ i, ... 11\f1- t ~. i o[ai iurreni ~rmo~u~ie~ ~~u~c~ ~. ~ i,u u «~ Ig ~L~.~ 7Q)i , , , .

* Business h~come Tax (not that ~n~ithheld fi•om employees). Attach copy of owner`s i~ederai income (c:4rYy i~r4t,~on,~~•d,~~ ~,~.r~i~use;
Tax Return.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

~. balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, lna

License No.
286-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of

34 ( 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 541,791

Liabilities (cont'd)

B. Long-Tet~m Liabilities

1. Loans Pa able-E ui ment (itemize) ~ $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

2, Mortgages Payable $

3, Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $

Name and Address of Lender• Amount Loan Date

4, Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize) ~

L
c,.,, c,.l.,,,7„~0

. .

JGI. ~]l+l il-l1Ull+

B-5. Total Long-Tern? Liabilities (Lines B l thru 4) ~$

~ ~. : ~Pu; A,l L;abillties ~L~nes A-13 + R-5) ,.$ 541;791



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

~ ~ ~ ~ ~'

• ~ ~

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
License No.

286-C
Report foe Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of

35 37

Account Amount

A, Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appui~enances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for de reciation value of leased eisonal pro erty (E ui ) $

4. Reset~ve for leasehold real roperties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor resh•icted $

6. Total Reserves $

B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Ca ital $

2. Ca ital Stocl< $

3. Paid-in Sur lus

4. Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ 4,122,655

6. Gain or• Loss for Period l0/1 /2019 thru 9/30/2020 $ 807,939

7. Total Net Worth $ 4,930,594

C. ToPrr! d~e~erves cac~~ Net 6Vas~tl~a ~ $ 4,930,594

D. Toytil Li~rGdlidies, Reserves, ramard IVed W~~~tle '$ 5,472,385



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care I+acility

CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

~-I. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.

License No.

286-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

36 37

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Pef•iod as shown on Report of 09/30/2019 $ 4,122,655

B. Total Revenue (F~~om~ State~ne~~t o Reve~~are Pa e 30) $ 8,058,559

C. Total Expendih~~'es (From State~nen~l ofExpenclitures Page 27) $ 7,250,62p

D. Net Income or Deficit $ 807,939

E. Balance $ 4,930,594

F. Additions

1. Additional Capital Contributed (ite»~ize )

F/S vs C/R Deprec. $50,931

Expenses per Pg. 27 $7,199,689

Expense Per F/S $7,250,620

2. Other (itemize )

F~-3. Total Additions ~ $

G. Deductions

1. VtQWlil J UI vwllci S~v~iiUtuiSii u~u~~,o ~UYc Ci/J'

Name and Address (No., Cit ,Slate, ~i ) .Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawings (S eci ) $

Pur ose Amount

3. Total Deductions $

H. Baln~~ce at E~~d ofPe~~iod 09/30/20 ~$ 4,930,594 ~



State of Connecticut

EOnnual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Revaewe~-'s Certification

Name of Facility License Nn. Report far Year Ended Page of

Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 286-C 9/30/2020 37 37

Check appropriate categary

Chronic and Convalescent Nursing

~

Rest Home with Nursing

~ ~ S eci )
~ p ~

Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS)

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

I have prepared end reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I

have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable

regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically

removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me

are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the

data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Signat •e~t~P,eparec_ ,----~
~ ~, ~-

Title Date Signed

~ Z+~~' i 1 ~7 ~

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack
Addres Address Phone Number

S55 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 203-781-9600

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number

Delores Tir ak 203-847-5893

Contact Email Address

dtir ak cr ndhrehab.org

State of Connecticut 2020 Annual Cost Report Version 13.1
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ADVISORY ~ CONSULTING

Management is responsible for the accompanyi~lg Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost

Report") for Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. for the year ended September 30, 2020, included in the

accompanying prescribed form. We have prepared the Cost Report in accordance with the American

Institute of certified Public Accountants' Statements on Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost

Report was pt•epared in conformity with regulations prescribed by The State of CT Department of Social

Services (DSS) from data provided to us by the management ofNotre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. We

did i~ot audit or review the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required

to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by

management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance

on the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form.

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally

accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by

DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control

relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included

in the Cost Report.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Notre Dame Convalescent

Homes, Inc. and DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified

parties.

MARCUM. LLP

New Haven, CT

January 11, 2021

P~
IVI~1RCUnA w ~E

M EMBER

Maecum ~uP ~ 555 Long Wharf Drive ~ 8th Roor ~ New Haven, Connecticut 06511 ~ Phone 203.781.9600 ~ Fax 203.781.9601 ~ ~wweg~l~i'~199i~llp,C0~11
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Cost Year 2020 Checklist
This checklist is not required to be submitted with the Annual Report

Facility Name' Notre Dame Convalescent Homes Inc.

Complete the following check list, Provide an explanation for any "No" a~iswers. Attach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary,

Yes No

~~
Explanation:

1. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 21?

Yes No
2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the

reporting change.
Explanation:

Yes No
3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual

Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.
Explanation:

Yes No
4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page

22, Line 6e? 7f not, state where these costs are included in the Annual Report.

explanation:

Page 1 of 4



Yes No
5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines 1 d and

1 e, respectively?
Explanation:

Yes No
6. During cost year, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 9? Do the bed

change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 7. if there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and

applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 12?
Explanation:

Yes No
8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 13? Hours must be

actual rather than estimated.
Explanation:

Yes No
9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page l5, Line 1 k3?

Explanation:

I CJ 1~V 11

10. Have purchased services greaten than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20
µ~~~,l ~Z hPgp ~IPtailPrl pn PauP 71?_.a

Explanation:
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Yes 1~Io
1 1. Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

Explanation:

Yes No
12. Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,

depreciatio~~, lease payments, insu~•ance and taxes?
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 13. Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages

23 and 24 roll forward from the prior cost year?
Explanation:

Yes 110
14. Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the

net book value reported on Pages 3l and 32?
Explanation;

Yes No
15. Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2018 edition of the

American Hospital Association guidelines?
Explanation:

VPc TiTn

16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 2013 edition of tl~e Amert°ican Hospital Association guidelines?

Explanation:

Page 3 of 4



Yes No
17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30?

Explanation:

Yes No
18. Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed?

Explanation:

Yes No

19. Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page 1 and 37
will not he accepted.

Explanation:

Yes No
~ ~ 20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all "other" line items, fixed asset and

movable equipment additions? If cletcril is not provided, appropriate

disallowaf7ces will be made.

Exnl~nutiar.:

Yes No
21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,

Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28

and/or 29 of the Annual Report?
Explanation:

~~s !~?~
22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and

audit contractor?

Explanation:

Page 4 of 4



1/ii/zo2i
1:40 PM

Client Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
Engagement, Medicaid -Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 2020
Period Ending: 9/30/2020
Trial Balance: ,4.09 - TB-CCNH

11002 CASH IN BANK-PAYROLL ACCT 3,728.00 3,728.00
11005 CASH IN BANKlOPERATINGlFFLD C (15,690.00) (15.690.00)
11006 CASH ON HAND-PETTY CASH 480.00 480.00
11007 FFLD COUNTY MONEY MARKET 1,609,130.00 1,609,130.00
1 1008 INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 356,579.00 356,579.00
11009 INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 1,375,247.00 1,375,247.00
11015 BENEFICIAL INT. RATCHFORD TRUS 110,147.00 110,147.00
1 1041 CLIENT FUND LIABILITY (12,798.00) (1'L,798.00)
11042 FAIRFIELD COUNTY SAVINGS/R. F. 12,798.00 12,798.00
11043 CASH IN BANK-PRIME PAY ACCOUNT 5,143.00 5,143.00
11045 SUNSHINE CLUB (315.00) (3'15,00)
11046 CASH ON HAND-RESIDENT PETTY C 190.00 190.00
1 1047 BANK OF AMERICA CASH 2,082.00 2,082.00
11050 PAYROLL CASH ACCOUNT 91,180.00 91,180.00
11060 CASH CLEARING ACCT. 3,502.00 3,502.00
1 1101 A/R PRIVATE PAY 130,025.00 130,025.00
11102 A/R PATIENT LIABILITY 1,883.00 1,883.00
11103 ` A/R MED A COINS FROM PRIVATE 3,864.00 3,864.00
11104 A/R MED B COINS FROM PRIVATE 242.00 242.00
1 1201 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 522,587.00 522,587.00
11202 A/R -MEDICAID 4,600.00 4,600.00
11204 A/R MED B COINS FROM MEDICAID 721.00 721.00
11211 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-EMPLOYEES 549.00 549.00
11221 MEDICARE RECEIVABLE (3,614.00) (3,614.00)
1 1250 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -OTHER (589.00) (589.00)
11251 ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLES-AMEX CHRG 1.00 1.00
11255 ALLOWANCE FOR DbUBTFUL ACCTS. (55,000:00) (55,00a.oa>
11256 Bad Debt Allowance 1,936.00 1,936.00
11257 Sequestration-Ins. 4,791.00 4,791.00

1 1300 INVENTORY 36, 367.00 36, 367.00

11435 PREPAID EXPENSE -GENERAL 12,990.00 12,990.00
11441 MEDICARE SETTLEMENT (2,551.00) (2,551.00)
11442 MEDICAID SETTLEMENT 13,565.00 i3,565.uv
11606 A/R-MANAGED CARE 153,543.00 153,543.00

14500 LAND 36,800.00 36,800.00

14510 LAND/SITE IMPROVEMENTS 94,852.00 94,852.00
14520 COMPUTER SYSTEMS 115,458,00 115,458.00

14530 BUILDINGS &BLDG. IMPROVEMENTS 2,722,720.00 2,722,720.00

14531 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 387,547.00 387,547.00

14545 DESTINCT PART FURNISHINGS 17,567.00 17,567.00

14550 HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT 306,590.00 306,590.00

14555 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT 130,503.00 130,503.00
14560 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 145,077.00 145,077.00
14565 REHAB/THERAPY EQUIPMENT 305,628.00 305,628.00

14570 MOTOR VEHICLES 131,301.00 131,301.00

14575 COMMON AREA FURNISHINGS 57,567.00 57,567.00

14580 CONVENT FURNISHINGS 32,739.00 32,739.00

14585 PATIENT ROOM FURNISHINGS 112,794.00 112,794.00
~a5gn pFFIGF EC~UIP. &FURNISHINGS 110,573.00 110,573.00

14610 ACCUM.DEPREC.-SITE IMPROVEMENT (94,852.00) (94,852.00)

14620 ACCUM. DEPREC. -COMPUTER SYS (114,342.00) (114,342.00)

1463G i,CCUPv1.C~Pr:EC.-E~1ILDlNGS (2,Q64,587.001 (2,064,587.00)

14631 ACCU. DEPREC.- SPRINKLER SYST (232,340.00) (232,340.00)

14645 ACCUM.DEPREC.-DP FURNISHINGS (10,626.00) (10,626.00)

14650 ACCUM.DEPREC.-HOSPITAL EQUIP. (25£i,470.00) (258,470.00)

14655 ACCUM. DEPREC. MAINT EQUIP. (92,501.00) (92,50A.00)

14660 ACCUM.DEPREC.-KITCHEN EQUIP. (134,Q16.00) (134,016.00)

14665 ACCUM.DEPREC/REHAB/THERAPY EQ (260,515.00) (260,515.00)

14670 ACCUM.DEPREC.-MOTOR VEHICLES (59,883.00) (59,883.00)
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1:40 PM

14675 ACCUM. DEPREC.COMMON AREA FUR (45,283.00)
14680 ACCUM.DEPREC-CONVENT FURN. (32,57?.00)
14685 ACCUM.DEPREC.-PATIENT RM FURN. (105,384.00)
14690 ACCUM.DEPREC.-OFFICE FURN/EQU (110,384.00)
21700 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-VENDOR (186,827.00)
21710 WAGE GARNISHMENTS (183.00)
21711 403-B LOAN REPAYMENT (5,60F3.00)
21712 EMPLOYEE TAX SHELTER PLAN 8,329.00
21713 ACCRUED PAYROLL (59,II45.00)
21714 PAYROLL SAVINGS (DEDUCTION) (44,723.00)
21715 ROTH - PPI/AMERIPRISE (4,702.00)
21720 F.I.C.A. PAYABLE 216.00
21725 WITHHOLDING TAX PAYABLE 20,613.00
21726 ACCRUED PAYROLL TAXES (A,597.00)
21800 RESIDENT REFUNDS (118,429.00)
22000 Due to Others (132,922.00)
29900 Retained EarningslNET WORTH (4,12?.,655.00)
33000 GROSS CHARGES -PRIVATE (246,688.00)
33010 GROSS CHARGES -SEMI PRIVATE (1,305,330.OU)
33020 GROSS CHARGES -TITLE 19 (4,335,4£35.00)
33021 GROSS CHARGES -MEDICARE T-18 (838,546.00)
33022 HOSPICE -ROOM &BROAD (261,896.00)
33025 ROOM &BOARD-MANAGED CARE. (189,577.00)
33033 DRUG REV PP (4f30.00)
33040 GROSS CHARGES - PT MEDICARE (285,999.00)
33041 GROSS CHARGES - OT MEDICARE (261,916.00)
33042 GROSS CHARGES - ST MEDICARE (45, 407.00)
33043 DRUG REV -MEDICARE (72,611.00)

33044 X-RAY MEDICARE A (7,875.00)
33046 LAB MEDICARE a (2,949.00)

33051 OT THERAPY MEDICARE A (6II4.00)

33052 SPEECH MEDICAID (91.00)

33053 DRUG REV MEDICAID (1,173.00)

33054 X-RAY MEDICAID (559.00)

33056 LAB MEDICAID (7.00)

45046 OTHER INCOME -REFUNDS 81,683.00

45050 MEDICAID MONTHLY ADJUSTMENTS 1,629,125.00

45051 MEDICARE MONTHLY ADJUSTMENTS (7,309.00)

45055 MANAGED CARE/MEDICAID ADJ. (133,086.00)

57200 REV.SPEC.SERV. -INTEREST (309.00)

57600 REV,MEDICARE RELIEF (434,449.00)

57700 REV.MEDICAID VENDOR PAYMENT (327,394.00)

58000 REV.SPEC.SERV.-UNRESTR.CONTRI (130,711.00)

58200 STAFF RECOGNITION FUND (6,250.00)

58205 REV.SPEC.SALE OF MEALS TO STAF (Fi03.00)

58710 COVID FEDERAL LOAN (790,300.00)

60001 NURSING - DIR. OF NURSING .82,682.00

60003 STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE 67,992.00

60004 INFECTION CONTROL NURSE 90,924.00

(0100 NURSING - R.N. -NUNS 8,437.U~

-60101 NURSING - R.N. SALARIES 411,711.00

v^viC2 NJ~SING - L.P,P:. 524;219.00

60103 NURSING -AIDES 980,970.00

60104 NURSING - MDS R.N. 94,462.00

60105 NURSING -POOL L.P.N. 132,273.00

60106 NURSING -POOL R.N. 61,828.00

1, 550.00

RJE - 9 1,550.00
5,800.00

RJE - 9 5,800.00
5,150.00

RJE - 9 5,150.00

8,970.00
RJE - 9 8,970.00

16, 249.00
RJE - 9 16,249.00

29,624.00
RJE - 9 29,624.00

5,220.00
RJE - 9 5,220.00

(4.5,283.00)
(32,572.00)
(105, 384.00)
(110,384.00)
(186, 827.00)

(183.00)
(5,608.00)
8,329.00

(59,845.00)
(44,723.00)
(4,702.00)

216.00
20,613.00
(4,597.00)

(118,47.9.00)
(132, 922.00)

(4,12,655.00)
(246,688.00)

(1,305,330.00)
(4,335,485.00)
(838,546.00)
(261, E196.00)
(189,577.00)

(480.00)
(285,999.00)
(261,916.00)
(45,407.00)
(72,611.00)
(7,875.00)
(2,949.00)
(684.00)
(91.00)

(1,173.D0)
(559.00)
(7.00)

81, 683.00
i,629, i25.uu
(7,309.00)

(133,086.00)
(309.00)

(434,449.00)
(327, 394.00)
(130, 711.00)
(6,250.00)
(603.00)

(790,300.00)
84,232.00

73,792.00

96,074.00

8,437.00
420,681.00

540,468.00

1,010,594.00

99,682.00

132,273.00
61,828.00
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60111 NURSING-POOL C.N.A. 117,422.00
60120 NURSING -CONTINUED EDUCATION 894.00
60130 NURSING -SUPPLIES -NON DRUGS 150,057.00
60133 NURSING -CONSULT./MEDREClINF 18,246.00 (18,246.00)

RJE - 4 (18,246.00)
60135 NURSING -DRUG SUPPLIES 25,332.00
73801 RECREATION -SALARIES 46,962.00 3,510.00

RJE - 9 3,510.00
73810 RECREATON AIDS 66,107.00 5,285.00

RJE - 9 5,285.00
73880 RECREATION-MISC.SUP.&ENTERTAI 4,784.00
74101 SOC. WORKER SALARY 136,004.00 6,900.00

RJE - 9 6,900.00
74112 RESIDENTS DENTALlPOD-OTHER SR 8,576.00 (59.00)

RJE-7 8,517.00
RJE - 7 (8,576.00)
RJE - 8 0.00

74125 CABLEVISION-OTHER SERVICES 11,767.00
74135 DRUGS-OTHER SERV. 22,235.00
74137 DRUGS MEDICARE-OTHER SERV. 58,587.00
74140 OTHER SERV. -OXYGEN 10,037.00
74144 OTHERSER.-PHYSICAL THERAPY 134,120.00
74147 OTHER SERV.-PT CONS. MEDICARE 16,666.00
74148 OTHER SERV.-OCCUPATIONAL THER. 135,175.00
74149 OTHER SERV. - OT CONS. MEDICA 32,632.00
74151 OTHER SERV.-SPEECH THERAPY 0.00 588.00

RJE - 4 588.00
74152 OTHER SER.-SPEECH THER.MEDICA 52,547.00
74153 OTHER SERV.-THERAPY SUPPLIES 959.00
74155 OTHER SERV. -MEDICAL DIRECTOR - 59,925.00
74156 OTHER SER.AMBULANCE&DIAL A RI 1,459.00
74157 OTHER SERV. -LAB. MEDICARE 17,860.00
74158 OTHER SERV. - X-RAY MEDICARE 12,921.00
74191 MEDICAL STAFF 2,575.00

RJE-6 0.00
75513 MEDICAL RECORDS - IN HOUSE 36,536.00 100.00

F(Jt - y i uu.0u

80101 DIETARY -SALARIES OTHERS 148,690.00 1,800.00
RJE - 9 1,800.00

80102 DIETARY -SALARIES COOKS 169,460.00 1,100.00
RJE- 9 1,100.00

80110 DIETARY -FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 73,595.00 1,350.00
RJE - 9 1,350.00

80115 DIETARY -DIETICIAN CONSULTANT 10,470.00
80130 DIETARY -SUPPLIES 14,619.00
80131 DIETARY -RAW FOOD 136,825.00
80141 DIETARY -PURCHASED SERVICE 2,289.00
82029 HOUSEKEEPING-SALARIES 161,839.00 21,508.00

RJE - 9 21,508.00
82030 HOUSEKEEPING -SUPPLIES 36,241.00
83001 ENVIROMENTAL ASSISTANCES 74,235.00 2,820.00

RJE - 9 2,820.00
83010 ENVIROMENTAL SUPERVISOR 66,955AG 4,000.00

RJE - 9 4,000.OU

83030 PLANT OPER/MAINT. -SUPPLIES 19,806.00
83C6C PL^NT OPER!M.4!niT, _ p~IR~H, gF 74,'118.00
83061 PLANT OPER./MAINT. -FUEL 104,052.00
83062 PLANT OPER./MAINT. ELECTRICITY 63,310.00
83063 PLANT OPER./MAINT. -WATER 30,466.00
83065 PLANT OPER./MAINT-GROUNDS 13,222.00
83140 PLANT OPER.lMAINT. -GAS 10,042.00
86029 LAUNDRY-SALARIES 61,180.00 5,030.00

RJE - 9 5,030.00

117,422.00
894.00

150, 057.00
0.00

25,332.00
50,472.00

71,392.00

4, 784.00
142,904.00

8,517.00

1 1, 767.00
22,235.00
58,587.00
10, 037.00

134,120.00
16,666.00

135,175.00
32,632.00

588.00

52,547.00
959.00

59,925.00
1 , 459.00

17,860.00
12,921.00
2,575.00

36,636.00

150,490.00

170, 560.00

74,945.00

10,470.00
14,619.00

136,825.00
2,289.00

183,347.00

36, 241.00
77, 055.00

70,955.00

19,806.00
74,118.00

104,052,00
63,310.00
30,466.00
13, 222.00
10, 042.00
66.210.00
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86030 LAUNDRY &LINEN -SUPPLIES 31,215.00 31,215.00
90001 ADMIN. -SALARY 101,274.00 5,500.00 106,774.D0

RJE - 9 5,500.00
90010 ADMIN. -MEDICAL INSURANCE 246,104.00 246,104.00
90011 ADMIN. -DENTAL INSURANCE (911.00) (911.00)
90014 ADMIN. -PAYROLL TAXES 226,711.00 226,711.00
90015 ADMIN. -UNEMPLOYMENT COMP. 13,974.00 25.00 13,999.00

RJE - 2 25.00
90018 ADMIN. - (Q) AFLAC 1,283.00 1,283.00
90020 ADMIN. -WHOLE LIFE INS. (OPT 9,224.00 9,224.00
90024 ADMIN.-STD-SHORT TERM DISABIL 14,943.00 14,943.00
90025 ADMIN.-DISABLILITY (L.TD) 3,939.00 3,939.00
90028 PRIMEFLEX FEES -PARTICIPANTS 55,525.00 55,525.00
90030 ADMAN. -SUBSCRIPTIONS &BOOKS 6,379.00 6,379.00
90035 ADMIN.-BANK SERVICE CHARGE 293.00 293.00
90040 ADMIN-ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 6,031.00 6,031.00

RJE - 8 0.00
90060 ADMIN. -EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 82.00 82.00
90065 ADMIN. -BAD DEBT EXPENSE (14,240.OQ) (14,240.00)
90070 ADMIN. -AUTO & MAINT. EXPEN 3,106.00 3,106.00
90074 ADMAN. -PRE EMPLOYMENT SCREE 8,411.00 8,411.00
90082 ADMIN -PROPERTY TAX 32,272.00 32,272.00
90083 ADMIN. -PUBLIC RELATIONS - A 8,468.00 8,468.00
90084 ADMIN. -LICENSES &DUES 15,662.00 (8,407.00) 7,255.00

RJE - 2 (8,407.00)
90085 ADMIN -PROVIDER TAX 337,603.00 337,603.00
90086 ADMIN.-INSUR.(PRO.CAS.LIAB.) 94,749.00 {94,750.00) (1.00)

RJE - 3 (94,750.00)
90087 ADMIN.-INS. (WORKMANS COMP) 91,912.00 91,912.00
90088 ADMIN. - INS.D & O 0.00 9,283.00 9,283.00

RJE - 3 9,283.00
90089 ADMIN. -CIVIL PENALTIES 9,952.00 9,952.00

90095 ADMIN.-HOL.PTY./GIFTS-STAFF 4,840.00 4,840.00

90101 ADMIN. - HR/SOCIAL SERVICES 11,821.00 11,821.00

90201 BUS. OFFICE -SALARIES 128,810.00 5,950.00 134,760.00
RJE - 9 5,950.00

90202 BUS. OFFICE - CUST SERVICES 61,41U.Uu o,37u.uC ~7,78C.CG
RJE - 9 6, 370.00

90213 BUS. OFFICE -POSTAGE 5,387.00 5,387.00

90215 BUS. OFFICE -PAYCHECKS/ADP 37,057.00 37,057.00

90216 BUS. OFFICE -LEASED EQUIPMENT 37,633.00 37,633.00

90230 BUS. OFFICE -SUPPLIES 20,678.00 20,678.00

90250 BUS. OFFICE - PURCH. SERV. PR 85,703.00 (30,421.00) 55,282.00
RJE- 1 (30,421.00) ,

90280 BUS, OFFICE - COMM.(TEL &BEE 21,904.00 21,904.00
RJE-5 0.00

90295 ADMIN. -COMPUTER CONSULT. 31,110.00 31,110.00

90300 ADMIN. -SOFTWARE SUPPORT 50,556.00 50,556.00

94011 RELIGIOUS -NUNS PASTORAL 105,521.00 8,500.00 114,021.00
RJE - 9 8,500.00

94013 RELIGIOUS - ADMIN. 21,436.00 21,436.00

94015 RELIGIOUS -VISITING PRIESTS 4,830.00 4,830.00
94019 COVID 19 CARE 28,497.00 28,497.00

94020 HAZARD PAY 152,286.00 (152,286.~Uj u.uu

RJE - 9 (152,286.00)

94C3C RELIG;OUS - SUPPLIER 1,326.00 1,326.00

98020 DEPRED. COMPUTER SYSTEMS 2,745.00 2,745.00

98030 DEPREC. -BUILDINGS 79,867.00 79,867.00

98031 DEPREC. -SPRINKLER SYSTEM 15,502.00 15,502.00

98045 DEPREC. - DISTICT PART FURNGS. 1,493.00 1,493.00

98050 DEPREC. -HOSPITAL EQUIPMMENT 7,048.00 7,048.00

98055 DEPREC. -MAINTENANCE EQUIP. 7,014.00 7,014.00

98060 DEPREC. -KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 4,051.00 4,051.00
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98065 UEPREC. -REHAB THERAPY 11,913.00 11,913.00
98070 DEPREC. -MOTOR VEHICLES 10,405.00 10,405.00
98075 DEPREC. -COMMON AREA FURNGS. 996.00 996.00
98080 DEPREC. -CONVENT FURNINGINGS 46.00 46.00
98085 DEPREC. -PATIENTS ROOM FURNS. 5,606.00 5,606.00
98090 DEPREC. -OFF. EQUIP. & FURN. 189.00 189.00

Marcum 01 Legal Expense 0.00 18,734.00 18,734.00

RJE - 1 18,734.00

Marcum 03 Licenses and Fees 0.00 2,291.00 2,291.00

RJE - 2 2,291.00
Marcum 05 Cell Phone 0.00 0,00

RJE - 5 0.00
Marcum 08 Property Insurance 0.00 20,647.00 20,647.00

RJE - 3 20,647.00

Marcum 09 Auto Insurance 0.00 12,119.00 12,119.00

RJE - 3 12,119.00

Marcum 11 Bookkeeping Services 0.00 3,908.00 3,908.00

RJE - 1 3,908.00

Marcum 14 Umbrella Insurance 0.00 12,170.00 12,170.00

RJE - 3 12,170.00

Marcum 15 Pharmacist Consultant 0.00 1,572.00 1,572.00

RJE - 4 1,572.00

Marcum 17 Scheduling Services 0.00 5,381.00 5,381.00

RJE - 1 5,381.00

Marcum 18 Surety Bond 0.00 0.00

RJE - 3 0.00

Marcum 19 Non-Professional Association Dues 0.00 119.00 119.00

RJE - 2 119.00

Marcum 21 HRA Admin Fee 0.00 3,278.00 3,278.00

RJE - 2 3,278.00

Marcum 22 Cyber Liability Insurance 0.00 4,929.00 4,929.00

RJE - 3 4,929.00

Marcum 23 MDS Consultant 0.00 3,703.00 3,703.00

RJE - 1 1,078.00

RJE - 4 2,625.00

Marcum 25 Admin P/S - A/R Solutiorfs 0.00 1,320.00 1,320.00

Marcum 26 Optometry 0.00 59.00 59.00

RJE - 7 59.00

Marcum 27 Medical Records 0.00 0.00

RJE - 4 0.00

Marcum 28 Psychiatrist 0.00 250.00 250.00

RJE - 4 250.00

RJE - 6 0.00

Marcum 30 Annual Staff Training 0.00 2,694.00 2,694.00

RJE - 2 2,694.00

Marcum 31 Late Charges 0.00 0.00

RJE - 8 0.00

Marcum 32 403b Administrator Charges 0.00 0.00

RJE - 8 0.00

Marcum 33 Phlebotomy 0.00 10,711.00 10,711.00

RJE - 4 10, 711.00

Marcum 37 General Liab./Fidelity 0.00 35,602.00 35,602.00

RJE - 3 35,6Uz.uu

Marcum 38 Neurologist 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

RJE - 4 2,500.00

L. _. ._ ___ _ _ _ __ ._ __ _

'1~I LY~2-~ 4̂E ~ ;~~ z il-~. . S' r y. 
se,_._ '_
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1/11/2021
1:39 PM

ClienC Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
Engagement: Madicald-Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, lnc. 2020
Period Ending: 9/JO/2020
Trial Balance: A.Oi -TB-CCNH
Workpaper: ~ A.03-TB-CCNH Combined Deta/1LS

Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

913012020 913012020

Group : (10-A] Salaries and Wages
Subgroup: [2) Administrators
90001 ADMIN. •SALARY 101,274.00 5,500.00 106,774.00

RJE-9 5,500.00
Subtotal [2] Administrators 101,274,00 5,500.00 106,774.00

Subgroup : [4] Other Administrative Salaries
90201 ~ BUS. OFFICE-SALARIES 128,810.00 5,950.00 134,760.00

RJE-9 5,950.00
90202 BUS. OFFICE-GUST SERVICES ~ 61,410.00 6,370.00 67,780.00

RJE-9 6,370.00
94013 RELIGIOUS-ADMIN, 21,436.00 0.00 21,436.00
Su 6total [4] Other Administrative Salaries 2'11,656,00 12,920.00 223,976.00

Subgroup : [56] Food Service Supervisof
80110 DIETARY -FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 73,595.00 1,350.00 74,945,00

RJE - 9 1,350.00
Subtotal [58] Food Service Supervisor 73,595.00 1,350,00 74,945.00

Subgroup ; [SC] Dietary Workers
80101 DIETARY -SALARIES OTHERS 148,690.00 1,800.00 150,490.00

RJE - 9 1,800.00
80102 DIETARY ~ SALARIES COOKS 169,460.00 1,100.00 170,560.00

RJE - 9 1,700.00
Suhtolai [SCj Dietary Workers 7'18,150.00 2,900.00 321,050.00

Subgroup : [6B] other Housekeeping Workers
82029 HOUSEKEEPING-SALARIES 161,839.00 21,508.00 183,347.00

RJE - 9 21,508.00
Subtotal [68] Other Housekeeping Workers 161,8J9.00 21,508.00 183,347.00

Subgroup : [/A] Engineer or Chief of Maintenance
83010 - ENV ROMENTAL SUPERVISOR 66,955,0 4,000.00 70,955.00

RJE-9 4,000.00
Subtotal [7A~ Engineer or Chief of Maintenance 66,955.00 4,000,00 70,955,00

Subgroup : [7B) other Maintenance Workers
8300t ENVIROMENTAI ASSISTANCES 74,235.00 2,820.00 77,055.00

RJE-9 2,820.00
Subtotal [76] Other Maintenance Workers 74,235,00 2,820,00 77,055.00

Subgroup:[8B] Other Laundry Workers
86029 LAUNDRY-SALARIES 61,180.00 5,030.00 66,210.00

RJE-9 5,030.00

Subtotal [88j Other Laundry Workers ~ 6'I,1B0.00 5,030,00 66,210.00

Subgroup : [12A] Director of Nurses/AsslstaM Director
60001 NURSING - DIR. OF NURSING 82,682,00 1,550.00 84,232.00

RJE - 9 1,550.00

Subtotal [12A] Director of NurseslAssistant Director BZ,6tl2.UU i,aoO.uv "a4,"<~2.00

Subgroup : [1281] RNs -Direct Care
60100 NURSING - R.N. -NUNS 8,437,00 0.00 8,437.00

60101 NURSING-R.N. SALARIES 411,711,00 8,970.00 420,681.00
RJE-9 8,970.00

Subtotal [1281] RNs -Direct Care 420,148,00 8,970,00 429,118.00

Subgroup:[1282] RNs-Administrative
60003 STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE 67,992.00 5,800.00 73,792.00

RJE-9 5,800.00

60004 INFECTION CONTROL NURSE 90,924.00 5,150.00 96,074.00
RJE-9 5,150.00

60104 NURSING - MDS R.N. 94,462.00 5,220.00 99,682.00
RJE-9 5,220.00

Subtotal ['12B2] RNs -Administrative 255,378.00 16,170.00 269,548.00

Subgroup : [t2C1] LPNs -Direct Care
60102 NURSING-L.P.N. 524,219,00 16,249.00 540,468,00

RJE-9 76,249.00

Subtotal [12Ct~ LPNs -Direct Care 524,219.00 16,249.00 540,468.00

Subgroup : [12D] Aides and Attendants
60103 NURSING -AIDES 980,970.00 29,624.00 1,010,594.00

RJE-9 29,624.00

Subtotal [12~] Aides and Attendants - - 980,970,00 29,624.00 1,010,5y4.GU

Subgroup : [12H] Recreation Workers
?~8n~ RECREATION-SAL4RIE5 46,962,00 5,G10.00 50,472.00

RJE-9 3,510.00

73810 RECREATON AIDS 66,107.00 5,285.00 71,392.00
RJE.9 5,285.00

Subtotal [12H) Recreation Workers 11J,069.00 8,795,00 121,864.00

Subgroup : (12M] Social WorkerslCase Management
74101 SOC, WORKER SALARY 136,004.00 6,900.00 142,904,00

RJE - 9 6,900.00

Subtotal ['12Mj Social Workers/Case Management 136,004,00 6,900.00 142,904.00

Subgroup : [t20] Other
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1/11/2021
1:39 PM

Client: Notre Dame Convalescenf Homes, Inc,
Engagement: Medicaid -Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 2020
Period Ending: 9/JO/1020
Tfial Balance: A.Of -TB-CCNH
Workpaper: A.03 - TB-CCNH Combined Detail LS

Account Description ADJ JE Ref fl RJE FINAL

9/9012020 9/30/2020
75513 MEDICAL RECORDS - IN HOUSE 36,536.00 100.00 36,636.00

RJE - 9 100.00
90101 ADMIN, - HR/SOCIAL SERVICES 11,821.00 0.00 11,821.00
94011 RELIGIOUS-NUNS PASTORAL 105,521.00 8,500.00 714,021.00

RJE-9 8,500.00
Subtotal [120] Other 153,878.00 8,600.00 162,478.00
Total [10-A] Salaries antl Wages 3,753,292,00 152,286.00 3,885,518.00

Group : [13-B] Professional Fees
Subgroup : [1] Dietitian
80115 DIETARY -DIETICIAN CONSULTANT 10,470.00 0.00 10,470.00
SuWtotal [1] Dietitian 10,470.00 0.00 10,470.00

Subgroup : [2] Dentist
74112 RESIDENTS DENTAUPOD-OTHER SR 6,576.00 (59.D0) 8,517.00

RJE - 7 8,517.00
RJE-7 (8,576,00)
RJE-8 (0.00)

Suhtotal [2] Dentist 8,576.00 X59,00) 8,517.00

Subgroup : [3] Pharmacist
Marcum 15 Pharmacist Consultant 0.00 1,572.00 1,572.00

RJE - 4 1,572.00
Subtotal [3] Pharmacist 0.00 1,572.00 1,572,00

Su6group;[SA] PT -Resident Care
74144 OTHER SER: PHYSICAL THERAPY 134,120.00 0.00 134,120.00

74147 OTHER SERV: PT CONS. MEDICARE 16,666.00 0.00 16,666.00

Subtotal [5A] PT -Resident Care 150,78fi.00 0.00 150,788.00

Subgroup : [BAj Metlical Director
74155 OTHER SERV. -MEDICAL DIRECTOR 59,925.00 0.00 59,925.00

Suhtotal [8Aj Medical Director 59,925.00 0.00 59,925.00

Suhgroup : (8EJ Other
74191 MEDICAL STAFF 2,575,00 0.00 2,575.00

RJE-6 (0.00)

Subtotal [8E] Other 2,575,00 0.00 2,575.00

Subgroup : [9A] ST -Resident Care
74151 OTHER SERV: SPEECH THERAPY 0,00 588.00 588.00

RJE-4 588.00

74152 OTHER SER: SPEECH THER.MEDICA 52,547.00 0.00 52,547.00

Subtotal [9A] ST-Resident Care 52,547.00 588.00 53,135.00

Subgroup : [10A] OT-Resident Care
74148 OTHER SERV.-OCCUPATIONAL THER. 135,175.00 0.00 135,175.00

74149 OTHER SERV. - OT CONS. MEDICA 32,632.00 0.00 32,632.00

Subtotal [tOAj oT -Resident Care 167,807.00 0.00 167,807.00

Subgroup : [~1A~] RN's •Direct Care
60106 NURSING -POOL R.N. 67,828.00 0.60 61,828.00

Subtotal [11 A1] RN's -Direct Care 61,828,00 0,00 fi1,828,00

Subgroup : [11A2] RN's -Administrative
Marcum 23 MDS Consullanl 0.00 3,703.00 3,703,00

RJE-t 1,078.00
ftJE - 4 2,625.00

Subtotal [t1A2]RN's-Administrative 0.00 3,709.00 3,703,00

Suhgroup : [1181] ~ LPN's •Direct Care
60105 NURSING -POOL L.P.N. 132,273.00 0.00 132,273,00

Subtotal [1181] LPN's -Direct Care 132,273.00 0.00 132,273,00

Subgroup : (11 C] Altles
60111 NURSING-POOL C,N.A. 117,422.00 0.00 177,422.00

Subtotal [11 C] Aides 117,422.00 0.00 117,422.00

Subgroup:[12] Other
60133 ~ NURSING CONSULT.IMEDREC/INF 78,246.00 (18,246.00) 0.00

RJE- 4 (18,246.00)

94015 RELIGIOUS-VISITING PRIESTS 4,830,00 0.00 4,830.40

Marcum 26 - Optometry 0.00 59.00 59.00
RJE-7 59.00

"~;~q;;; ~g ~ P.~vrhia(ri»~ 0.00 250.00 250,00
RJE - 4 250.OD
RJE - 6 (0.00)

Marcum 33 Phlebotomy 0.00 10,711.00 70,711,00
RJE-d 10,711.00

Marcum ~8 Neurologist 0.00 2,50a.0o 2,5uu.uu
RJE - 4 2,500.00

Subtotal [12) Other 23,076,00 14,726.00) 1D,350,00

Total [13-8] Professional Fees 767,285.00 1,078.00 788,963,00

Group : [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries

Subgroup : [1At] Workmen's Compensation
90087 ADMIN: INS. (WORKMANS COMP) 91,912.00 0.00 91,912.00

Subtotal [tA1] Workmen's Compensation 91,912.00 0.00 91,912.00

Subgroup : [1A2] Disability Insurance
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1/11/2021
1:39 PM

Client: Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
Engagement: Medicaid -Notre Oame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 2020
Period Ending'. 9/90/2020
Trial Balance: A.Of - TB-CCNH
Workpapec A.OJ - TB-CCNH Combined Detail LS

Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

913012020 913072020
90024 ADMIN: STD-SHORT TERM DISABIL 14,943.00 0.00 14,943.00
90025 ADMIN: DISABLILITY (LTD) 3.939.00 0.00 3,939.00
Subtotal [1A2j Disability Insurance 18,882,00 0.00 18,882,00

Subgroup : ~t A3j Unemployment Insurance
90015 ~ ADMIN. -UNEMPLOYMENT COMP. 13,974.00 25.00 13,999,00

RJE - 2 25.00
Subtotal [t AJ] Unemployment Insurance 1J,974,00 25,00 13,999.00

Subgroup : [1 A4j Social Security (FICA)
90014 ADMIN. -PAYROLL TAXES 226,711.00 0.00 226,711.00
Subtotal [1 A4] Soclal Security (FICA) 226,711.00 0.00 226,711.00

Subgroup : [1A5) Health Insurance
90010 ADMIN.-MEDICAL INSUf2ANCE 246,104.00 0.00 246,104.00
90011 ADMIN. -DENTAL INSURANCE (911.00) 0.00 (911.00)

90078 ADMIN. • (Q) AFLAC 1,263.00 0.00 1,283.00

90028 PRIMEFLEX FEES-PARTICIPANTS 55,525.00 0.00 55,525.00

Marcum 21 HRA Admin Fee 0.00 3,278.00 3,278.00

RJE - 2 3,278.00
Subtotal ['I A5] Health Insurance 302,001.00 3,278.00 305,279.00

Subgroup : [1A6] Life Insurance
90020 ADMIN, -WHOLE LIFE INS. (OPT 9,224.00 0.00 9,224.00

Subtotal [t A6J file Insurance ~ 9,224,00 0.00 9,224.00

Subgroup ; ('IA9] Other
Marcum 32 4o3b Administrator Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00

RJE-8 (0.00j

Subtotal [1A9] Other 0.00 0.00 0,00

Subgroup : [1 C] Bad Debts
90065 ADMIN. -BAD DEBT EXPENSE (14,240,00) 0.00 (14,240.00)

Subtotal [1C] Bad Debts ('14,240.00) 0.00 X14,240.00)

Su6g~oup : [1 D] Accounting and Auditing

9025Q BUS. OFFICE-PURCH. SERV. PR 85,703.n0 (30,421.00) 55,282.00

RJE- 1 (30,421.00)

Subtotal [1 D] Accounting and Auditing 85,70J.00 (30,421.00) 55,282.00

Subgroup:[tEj Legal
Marcum 01 legal Expense 0.00 78,734.00 18,734.00

RJE - 1 18,734.00

Subtotal [1 E] Legal ~ 0.00 18,734.00 18,734.00

Subgroup : [1 G] OKice Supplies

90230 BUS. OFFICE-SUPPLIES 20,678.00 0.00 20,678.00

Subtotal [1G) ORice Supplies 20,678.00 0.00 20,678,00

Subgroup : [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph
90280 BUS. OFFICE-COMM.(TELsetE ci, ~d.CC ?b ane nn

RJE - 5 (0.00)

Sudtotal [1H1~ Telephone and Telegraph 21,904.00 0.00 21,904.00

Subgroup : [1H2] Cellular Phones and Beepers

Marcum 05 Cell Phone 0.00 0.00 0,00

RJE - 5 (0.00)

Subtotal (1H2] Cellular Phones and Beepers 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subgroup : [1K3] Resident bay User Fee

90085 ADMIN -PROVIDER TAX 337,603.00 0.00 337,603.00

Subtotal ('IK3] Resident Day User Fee 337,60x,00 0.00 337,603.00

Total [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries 1,114,J52.00 ~ (8,384.00) 1105,968.00

Group : [16j ~ Expenditures Other than Salaries ~conPd) • Admin. and General

Subgroup : [3j Gifts to Stall and Residents

90095 ADMIN: HOL.PN./GIFTS-STAFF 4,840.00 0.00 4,840.00

Subtotal [J] Gigs to Stag and Residents 4,840.00 0.00 4,840.00

Subgroup : [4] Employee Travel

90060 ADMIN.-EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 82.00 0.00 82.00

Subtotal [4] Employee Travel 8200 0.00 82.00

Subgroup : [5] Education Expense
En~?n NURSING -CONTINUED EDUCATION 894.00 0.00 894.00

Marcum 30 Annual Staff Training 0.00 2,694Au i,o54.Gu

RJE - 2 2,694.00

Subtotal [5] Education Expense 894.00 2,694.00 3,588.00

Subgroup : [6] Automoplle Expense

90070 ADMIN. -AUTO & MAINT. EXPEN 3,106.00 0.00 3,106.00

Subtotal [6] Automobile Expense 3,106.00 0.00 3,106.00

Subgroup : [M3] Advertising Other

90083 ADMIN. -PUBLIC RELATIONS - A 6,468.00 0.00 8,468.00

Subtotal [M3] Advertising Other ~ 8,468.00 0.00 8,468.00

Subgroup : [MS] Medical Records

Marcum 27 Medical Records 0.00 0.00 0.00

RJE - 4 (0.00)
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111112021
1:39 PM

ClienC Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
Engagement: Medicaid •Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 2020
Period Ending: 9/90/2010
Tnal Balance: A.OI • TB-CCNH
Workpaper. A.03 - TB-CCNH Combined Detail LS

Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

9/JDI2020 9/3012020
Subtotal [M5] Metlical Records ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subgroup : (M7j Postage
90213 BUS. OFFICE-POSTAGE 5,387,00 0.00 5,387.00
Subtotal [M7J Postage 5,387.00 0.00 5,387.00

Subgroup : [M8] Dues and Membership Fees to Professional Associations
90084 ADMIN. - IICEN5E5 &DUES 15,662,00 (8,407.00) 7,255.00

RJE-2 (8,407.00)
Subtotal [M8] Dues and Membership Fees to Professional Assoclatlons 15,662.00 (8,407.00) 7,255.00

Subgroup : [M9~ Subscriptions
90030 ADMIN. -SUBSCRIPTIONS &BOOKS ~ 6,379.00 0.00 6,379.00
Subtotal [M9] Subscriptions 6,79.00 0.00 6,379.00

Subgroup : (M~i] Services Provided by Contract
90295 ~ ADMIN.-COMPUTER CONSULT. 31,110.00 0.00 31,110,00
90300 ADMIN. -SOFTWARE SUPPORT 50,556.00 0.00 50,556.00
Marcum 11 Bookkeeping Services 0.00 3,906.00 3,908.00

RJE - 1 3,908.00
Marcum 17 Scheduling Services 0.00 5,381.00 5,381.00

ftJE ~ 1 5,381.00
Marcum 25 Admin PIS,- PJR Solutions 0.00 1,320.00 1,320.OD

RJE - 1 1,320.00
Subtotal [M11] Services provided by Contfact 81,666.00 10,609.00 92,275.00

Sudg~oup : (Mt3] Other
45046 OTHER INCOME- REFUNDS 81,683.00 0.0~ 81,683.00
90035 ADMIN.-BANK SERVICE CHARGE 293.00 0.00 293.00
90040 ADMIN-ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 6,031,00 0.00 6,031.00

RJE - 8 (0,00)
90074 ADMIN. -PRE EMPLOYMENT SCREE 8,411.00 0.00 8,411.00
90089 ADMIN. -CIVIL PENALTIES 9,952.00 0.00 9,952.00
90215 ~ BUS. OFFICE-PAYCHECKS/ADP 37,057.00 0,00 37,057.00
.94019 COVID 19 CARE 28,497.00 0.00 28,497.00
94020 HAZARD PAY 152,286.00 (152,286.00) 0.00

RJE - 9 (152,286.00)

94030 - RELIGIOUS-SUPPLIES 1,326.00 0.00 1,326.00

Marcum 03 Licenses and Fees 0.00 2,291.00 2,291.00
RJE-2 2.291.00

Marcum 19 Non-Professional Association Dues 0.00 719.00 719.00
RJE - 2 119.00

Marcum 31 Late Charges ~.DO 0.00 0.00
RJE - 8 (0.00

Subtotal [M13] Other 325,536.00 1~49,876,00~ 175,660.00

Total [16j Expenditures Other than Salaries (cont'd) -Admin. and Genera 452,020,00 X144,980.00) 307,040.00

Group : [18] Dietary Basis for Aliocatlon of Costs
Subgroup : [2A1] Raw Food
80131 DIETARY -RAW FOOD 136,825.00 0.00 136,825.00

Subtotal [2A1] Raw Food 1J6,825.0a u.uG i3&,o2~.00

Subgroup : (2A2j Non-Food Supplies
80130 DIETARY-SUPPLIES ~ 14,619.00 0.00 14,619.00

Subtotal [2A2] Non-Food Supplies 14,619.00 0.00 14,619.00

Subgroup : [2B] PurchaseN Services
80141 DIETARY -PURCHASED SERVICE 2,289.00 0.00 2,289.00

Subtotal [28] Purchased Services 2,289.00 0,00 2,289.00

Total [18~ Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs 153,793.00 0.00 153,733.00

Group : ~t9] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup:[3C] Other
86030 LAUNDRY &LINEN -SUPPLIES 31,215.00 0.00 31,215.00

Subtotal [3C] Other 31,215.00 0.00 31,215.00

Total [19] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs 31,215.00 0.00 31,215.00

Group : [20] Housekeeping antl Resident Care Basls for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup : ~4A1] In-House Care Supplies
82030 HOUSEKEEPING-SUPPLIES 36,241.00 0.00 36,241.00

Subtotal [4A1] In-House Care Supplies 36,241.00 0.00 36,241.00

Subgroup : [5A2] Purchased from
74135 DRUGS-OTHER SERV. 22.235.00 0.00 22,235.00

74157 vRUGS ~.1EC;CAo`_~Tu~o g~p~,i 58,587.00 0.00 58,587.00
- - 80,822.00Subtotal [5A2] Purchased iroin 80,822.00 0.00

Subgroup : [5B] Mediolne Cabinet Drugs
fiui 35 ~J~RSING - DP.L'^~ SUPPL'ES 25,332.00 0.00 25,332A0

Subtotal [5B) Medicine Cabinet Drugs 25,332.00 0.00 25,332.00

Subgroup : [SC] Medical and Therapeutic Supplies
60130 NURSING -SUPPLIES -NON DRUGS 150,057.00 0.00 150,057.00

Subtotal [SC] Medical and Therapeutic Supplies 150,057,00 0.00 150,057.00

Subgroup : [SD] AmbulancelLimousine
74156 OTHER SER.AMBULANCE&DIALARI 1,459.00 0.00 1,459.00

Subtotal [SD] AmbulancelLimousine 1,459.00 0.00 1,459.00

Subgroup : [5E2] oxygen -Other
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u~ vzozi
1:39 PM

CIIenC Notie Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
Engagement: Med(caid-Notre Oame Convalescent Homes, Irtc. 2020
Period Ending: 9/JO/2020
Trial Balance: A.01-TB-CCNH
Workpapec A.OJ - TB-CCNH Combined Oefail LS

Account Description ADJ JE Ref H RJE FINAL

913012020 9/30/2020
74140 OTHER SERV. -OXYGEN 10,037.00 0.00 10,037.00
Subtotal [SE2] Oxygen -Other 10,037.00 0.00 10,037,00

Subgroup : (SF] X-Rays and related radiological
74158 OTHER SERV, - X-RAY MEDICARE 12,921.00 0.00 12,921.00
Subtotal [SF] X-Rays and related radiological 12,921.00 0,00 12,921.00

Subgroup : [5H] Laboratory
74157 OTHER SERV. -LAB. MEDICARE 17,860.00 0.00 17,860.00
Subtotal [5H] Laboratory 17,860.00 0,00 17,860.00

Subgroup : [51j Recreation
73860 RECREATION-MISC.SUP.BENTERTAI 4,784.00 0.00 4,784.00

74125 CABIEVISION-OTHER SERVICES 11,767.00 0.00 11,767.00
Sudtotal (Slj Recreaflo~ 16,551.00 0.00 16,551.00

Subgroup : [SLJ Other
74153 OTHER SERV: THERAPY SUPPLIES 959.00 0.00 959.00
Subtotal [5L] Other 959,00 0.00 959.00
Total [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Cost; 352,239,00 0.00 352,239.00

Group : (22] Maintenance and Property
Subgroup : [6A] Repairs and Maintenance
83030 ~ PIANT OPER/MAINT.-SUPPLIES 19,806.00 0.00 19,806.00

Subtotal [6A] Repairs antl Maintenance 19,806.00 0.00 19,806.00

Subgroup:[6B] Heat
83061 PLANT OPER./MAINT.-FUEL 104,052.00 0.00 104,052,00

83140 PLANT OPER,IMAINT. -GAS 10,042.00 0,00 10, 42,00

Subtotal [66] Heat 114,094.00 0.00 114,094.00

Subgroup : (6C] Ught &Power
83062 PLANT OPER./MAINT. ELECTRICITY 63,370.00 0.00 63,310.00

Subtotal I6C] Light &Power 63,310.00 0.00 63,310,00

S~bgroup: ~6D] Water
83063 PLANT OPER./MAINT. -WATER 30,466.00 0.00 30,466.00

Subtotal [6D] Water 30,466.00 0.00 30,468.00

Subgroup : [6E] Equipment Lease
90216 BUS. OFFICE -LEASED EQUIPMENT 37,633.00 0.00 37,633.00

Subtotal [6EJ Equipment Lease 37,633.00 0.00 37,633.00

Subgroup : [6F] Other
83060 PLANT OPERIMAINT.-PURCH. SE 74,118.00 0.00 74,118.00

83065 PLANT OPER,/MAINT•GROUNDS 13,222.00 0.00 13,222.00

Subtotal [6F] Other 87,340.00 0.00 87,340.00

Subgroup : [7B] Building 8 Building Improvements

98030 DEPREC.-BUILDINGS 79,867.00 0.00 79,867.00

98031 OEPREG -SPRINKLER SYSTEM i5,5u~.uu C~ CC

Subtotal [78] Building & Builtling Improvements 95, 69.00 0.00 9b,369.00

SUBgroup : [7D] Movable Equipment

98020 DEPRED. COMPUTER SYSTEMS 2,745.00 0.00 2,745.00

98045 DEPREC. - DISTICT PART FURNGS. 1,493.00 0.00 1,493.OD

98050 DEPREC.-HOSPITAL EQUIPMMENT 7,048.00 0.00 7,048.OD

98055 DEPREC.-MAINTENANCE EQUIP. 7,014.00 0.00 7,014.00

98060 DEPREC. -KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 4,051.00 0.00 4,051.00

98065 DEPREC. -REHAB THERAPY 71,913.00 0.00 11,913.00

98070 DEPREC. -MOTOR VEHICLES 10,405.00 0.00 10,405.00

98075 DEPREC. -COMMON AREA FURNGS. 996.00 0.00 996.00

98080 DEPREC. -CONVENT FURNINGINGS 46.00 0.00 46.00

98085 DEPREC. -PATIENTS ROOM FURNS. 5,606.00 0.00 5,606.00

98090 DEPREC.-OFF. EOUIP.BFURN. 189.40 0.00 189.00

Subtotal [7D] Movable Equipment ~ 51,506,00 0.00 51,506.00

Subgroup :['LOA] ~ Real estate taxes paid by owner

90082 ADMIN- PROPERTY TAX 32,272.00 0.00 32,272.00

Subtotal [10A] Real estate taxes paitl by owner 52,272.00 0.00 32,272.00

Total [22] Maintenance and Property 531,798.00 0.00 571,796.00

Group : (27] InteYest and Insurance

Subgroup : [14A] Insurance on Property
,,,_, _,,,.; nn property Insurance 0.00 20,647.00 20,647.00

ftJE - 3 20,647.00

Subtotal [14A] Insurance on Property 0.00 20,647,00 20,647.00

c~~ti~~~~~ ; ~~eg~ Insurance o1 Automobiles

Marcum 09 Aulo Insurance 0.00 12,119.00 12,715.OU

RJE- 3 12,779.00

Subtotal [14B] Insurance of Automobiles 0.00 12,119.00 12,119.00

Subgroup: [14C1] Umbrella

Marcum 14 Umbrella Insurance 0.00 12,170.00 12,170.00

RJE - 3 12,170.00

Subtotal ['14C1] Umbrella 0,00 12,170.00 12,170.00

Subgroup : [t4C3] Other

90086 ADMIN-INSUR.(PRO.CAS.LIAB.) 94,749,00 (94,750.00) (1.00)
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1/71!2021
139 PM

clienC Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
Engagement: Medicaid -Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 2020
Period Ending: 9/30/2020
Trial Balance: A.OI - TB-CCNH
Workpaper. AAJ - TB-CCNH Combined Detail lS

Account Description - ADJ JE Ref k RJE FINAL

913012020 913012020
RJE-3 (94,750.00)

90088 ADMIN. - INS.D & O 0.00 9,283.00 9,283.00
RJE-3 9,283.00

Marcum 18 Surety Bond 0.00 0.00 0.00
RJE - 3 (0.00)

Marcum 22 Cyber Liability Insurance 0.00 4,929.00 ~ 4,929.00
RJE-3 4,929.00

Marcum 37 General Liab.IFidelity 0.00 35,602.00 35,602,00
RJE - 3 35,602.00

Subtotal [1403] Other 94,749.00 X44,936.00) 49,813,00
Total [27J Interest and Insurance ~ 94,749.00 0.00 94,749.00

Group : [30] Statement of Revenue
Subgroup : [t A] Medica(d Residents (CT only)
33020 ~ GROSS CHARGES-TITLE I9 (4,335,485.00) 0.00 (4,335,485.00)

33022 HOSPICE- ROOM 8 BROAD (261,896.00) 0.00 (261,896.00)

45050 MEDICAID MONTHLY ADJU51'MENTS 1,629,125.00 0.00 1,629,126,00

45055 MANAGED CARE/MEDICAID ADJ. (133,086.00 0.00 (133,086.00)
Subtotal [tA] Medicaid Residents (CT only) (3,101,342.00) 0.00 (3,101,342.00)

Subgroup : [3A] ~ Metlicare Residents (All inclusive
33021 GROSS CHARGES-MEDICARE T-18 (838,546.00) 0.00 (838,546.00)

45051 MEDICARE MONTHLY ADJUSTMENTS (7,309.00) 0.00 (7,309.00)

Subtotal [5A] Medicare Residents (All inclusive) X845,855,00) 0.00 ~645,855.00~

Subgioup : (4A] Private pay residents and other
33000 GROSS CHARGES - PRIVATE (246,688.00) 0.00 (246,688.00)

31410 GROSS CHARGES -SEMI PRIVATE (1,305,330.00) 0.00 (1,305,330,00)

33025 ~ ROOM 8BOARD-MANAGED CARE (189,577.00) 0.00 (189,577.00)

Subtotal [4A] Private-pay residents and other ('1,741,595.00) 0.00 ~1,741,595.00~

Subgroup : [5A] Prescription Drugs -Medicare

33033 DRUG REV PP (480.00) 0.00 (480.00)

33043 DRUG REV -MEDICARE (72,611.00) 0.00 (72,611.00)

Subtotal [5A] Prescription Drugs - Metlicare ~ ~73,091.00~ 0.00 X73,091.00)

Subgroup : [SC] Prescription Drugs •Non-medicare
33053 DRUG REV MEDICAID (1,173.00 0.00 (1,173.00)

Subtotal [5C] Prescription Drugs -Non-medicare (1,173.00) 0.00 (1,173.00)

Subgroup : [7A] Physical Therapy -Medicare

33040 GROSS CHARGES-PT MEDICARE (285,999.00) 0.00 (285,999.00)

Subtotal [7A] Physical Therapy -Medicare (285,999.00) 0.00 (285,999.00)

Suhgroup : [8A] Speech Therapy •Medicare

33042 GROSS CHARGES - ST MEDICARE (45,407.00) 0.00 (45,407.00)

Subtotal (8A] Speech Therapy -Medicare (45,407.00) 0.00 (45,407.00)

5uhgroup : [8C) Speech Therapy- Non-medicare

33052 SPEECH MEDICAID (91.00 0.00 (91.00)

Subtotal [SC] Speech Therapy -Non-medicare (99.u0j C.00 (91.00~

Subgroup : [9A~ Occupational Therapy •Medicare

33041 GROSS CHARGES- OT MEDICARE (261,916.00) 0,00 (261,916.00)

33051 OT THERAPY MEDICARE A (684.00) 0.00 (684.00)

5uhlotal [9A] Occupational Therapy - Metlicare (262,600.00) 0.00 (262,600,00

Subgroup : [10A] Other- Medicare
X3044 X-RAY MEDICAREA (7,875.00) 0.00 (7,875.00)

33046 LAB MEDICARE a (2,949.00) 0.00 (2,949.00)

57600 REV.MEDICARE RELIEF {434,449.00) 0.00 (434,449.00)

Subtotal [10AJ Other- Medicare (445,279.00) 0.00 (445,273,00)

Subgroup:[10B~ Other-Non-medicare

33054 X-RAY MEDICAID (559.00) 0.00 (559.00)

33056 LAB MEDICAID (7.00) 0.00 (7.00)

57700 REV.MEDICAID VENDOR PAYMENT (327,394.00) 0.00 (327,394.00)

Subtotal [106]Other-Non-medicare (327,960.00) 0.00 X327,960.00)

Subgroup : [11] Meals soltl to guests, employees, and others

58205 REV.SPE0.SALE OF MEALS TO STAF (603.00) 0.00 (603.00)

Subtotal [11] Meals sold to guests, employees, and others (603.00) 0.00 (603.00)

Subgroup : [15] Interest Income
.,7?np REV.SPEC.SERV.-INTEREST (309.00) 0.00 (309.00)

Subtotal [15]Interest Income (x09.00) U.00 j365.Guj

Subgroup : [18] Other Revenue

5R0p0 REV.SPE4SERV: UNRESTR,CONTRI (130,711.00) 0.00 (130,711.00)

56200 STAFF RECOGNITION FUND (6,250.00) u.00 (6,25G.GGj

58710 COVID FEDERAL LOAN (790,300.00) 0.00 (790,300.00)

Subtotal [18] Other Revenue X927,261,00) 0.00 (927,261.00)

Total [30] Statement of Revenue (8,058,559.00) 0.00 (8,058,559.00

Group :(31-32] Assets

Su6group:[A1j Cash

11002 ~ CASH IN BANK-PAYROLL ACCT 3,728.00 0.00 3,728.00

11005 CASH IN BANK/OPERATING/FEED C (15,690.00) 0.00 (75,690.00)

71006 CASH ON HAND-PETTY CASH 480.00 0.00 480.00

11007 FFLD COUNTY MONEY MARKET 1,609,130.40 0.00 1,609,130.00
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1/11/2027
1:39 PM

Client: Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
Engagement: Medicaid -Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 2020
Period Ending. 9/JO/2040
Trial Balance: A.Ot . TB-CCNH
Workpaper. A.OJ - TB-CCNH Combined Detail LS

Account Description ADJ JE Ref q ftJE FINAL

913012020 9/30/2020
11042 FAIRFIELD COUNTY SAVINGS/R. F. 12,798.00 0.00 12,798.00
11043 CASH IN BANK-PRIME PAY ACCOUNT 5,143.00 0.00 5,143.00
11046 CASH ON,HAND-RESIDENT PETTY C 790.00 0.00 190.00
11047 BANK OF AMERICA CASH 2,082.40 0.00 2,082.00
11050 ~ PAYROLL CASH ACCOUNT 91,180.00 0.00 91,180,00
11060 CASH CLEARING ACCT, 3,502.00 0.00 3,502.00
Subtotal [A1~ Cash 1,N2,543.00 - 0.00 1,712,543.00

Subgroup : [A2] Resident AIR
11101 A/R PRIVATE PAY 130,025.00 0.00 130,025.00
11102 A/R PATIENT LIABILITY 1,883.00 0.00 1,883.00
11103 A/R MED A COINS FROM PRIVATE 3,864.00 0.00 3,864.00
11104 PJR MED 8 COINS FROM PRIVATE 242.00 0.00 242.00
1 1201 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 522,567.00 0.00 522,587.00
11202 A/R -MEDICAID 4,600.00 0.00 4,600.00
71204 AIR MED B COINS FROM MEDICAID ~ 721.00 0.00 721.00
11221 MEDICARE RECEIVABLE (3,614.00) 0.00 (3,614.00)
11250 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -OTHER (589.00) 0.00 (569.00)
1 1255 ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCTS. (55,000.00) 0.00 (55,000.QO)
11256 Bad Debt Allowance 1,936.00 0.00 1,936.00
11606 A/R-MANAGED CARE 153,543.00 0.00 153,543.00
Subtotal [A2] Resident AIR 760,198,00 0.00 760,198.00

Subgroup : [A3] Other AIR
11211 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-EMPLOYEES 549.00 0.00 549,00
Subtotal ~A3] Other AlR 549.00 0.00 549.00

Subgroup : [A4] Inventories
11300 INVENTORY 36,367.00 0.00 36,367.00
Subtotal [A4) Inventories ~ 36,367.00 0.00 36,367.00

Subgroup ; (A5j Prepaid Expenses
11435 PREPAID EXPENSE -GENERAL 12,990.00 0.00 12,990.00
Subtotal [AS] Prepaid Expenses 12,990.00 0.00 12,990.00

Subgroup : [A7) Medicare Final Settlement Receivable
17441 MEDICARE SETTLEMENT (2,551.00) 0.00 (2,551.00)
Subtotal [A7) Medicare Finai Settlement Rece(vable X2,551.00) 0.00 (2,551.00

Subgroup ; [A8] other Current Assets
11251 ACCOUNTS REgEVABIES-AMEX CHRG 7.00 0.00 7.00

11257 ~ Sequestration-Ins. 4,791.00 0.00 4,791.00

11442 - MEDICAID SETTLEMENT 13,565.0 0.00 13,565.00

Sublo~al [A8~ Other Current Assets 18,357.00 0,00 18,357.00

Subgroup:[B1] Land
14500 LAND 36,800.00 0.00 36,800.00

Subtotal [Btu Land 36,800.00 0.00 36,800.00

Subgroup : [B2] Land Improvements

14510 LAND/SITE IMPROVEMEN i 5 54,o52.uu ~ CC

14610 ACCUM.DEPREC: SITE IMPROVEMENT (94,852.00) 0.00 (94,852.00)

Subtotal [B2j Land Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subgroup : [83~ Buildings
14530 . BUILDINGS 8 BLDG. IMPROVEMENTS 2,722,720.00 0.00 2,722,720.00

14fi30 ACCUMAEPREQ-BUILDINGS (2,064,587.00) 0,00 (2,064,587.00)

Subtotal [03] Buildings ~ 658,193,00 0,00 658,133,00

SuUgroup : [85] Non-Movable Equipment
14531 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 387,547.00 0.00 387,547.00

14631 ACCU. DEPREC: SPRINKLER SYST (232,340.00) 0.00 (232,340.00)

Subtotal [BSj Non-Movable Equipment 155,207.00 0.00 155,207,00

Subgroup : (66j Movable Equipment
14520 COMPUTER SYSTEMS 175,458.00 0.00 115,458.00

14545 DESTINCT PART FURNISHINGS 17,567.00 0.00 17,567.00

14550 HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT 306,59D.00 0.~0 306,590.00

14555 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT 130,503.00 a.00 130,503.00

14560 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 145,077.00 0.00 145,077.00

14565 REHABRHERAPY EQUIPMENT 305,628.00 0.00 305,628.00

14675 COMMON AREA FURNISHINGS 57,567,00 0.00 57,567.00

14580 CONVENT FURNISHINGS 32,739.00 0.00 32,739.00

14585 PATIENT ROOM FURNISHINGS 112,794.00 0,00 112,794.00

14590 OFFICE EQUIP. 8 FURNISHINGS 110,573.00 0,00 110,573.00

14620 ACCUM. DEPREC, -COMPUTER SYS (114,342.00) u.uu (114,J4G,OO)

14645 ACCUM.DEPREC: DP FURNISHINGS (10,626.00) 0.00 (10,626.00)

i4fi50 ACCUM.DEPREC-HOSPITA~EQUIP. (258,470.00) 0.00 (258,470.00)

14655 ACCUM. DEPftEC. MAINZ EQUIP. (92,504.00) 0,00 (92,504.00)

14660 ACCUM.DEPREC: KITCHEN EQl11P. (134,016.00) u.Uu (i34,OiQWj

14665 ACCUM.DEPRECIREHA6/THERAPY ED (260,515.00) 0.00 (260,515.00)

i4fi75 ACCUM. DEPREC.COMMON AREA FUR (45,283.00) 0.00 (45,283,00)

14680 ACCUM.DEPREC-CONVENT FURN. (32,572.00) 0.00 (32,572.00)

14685 ACCUM.DEPREC: PATIENT RM FURN. (105,384.00) 0.00 (105,384.00)

1x690 ACCUM.DEPREC.-OFFICE FURNIE~U (110,384.00) 0.00 (110,384.00)

Subtotal [B6J Movable Equipment 170,400,00 0.00 170,400.00

subgroup : [B7] Motor Vehicles

14570 MOTOR VEHICLES 131,301.00 0.00 131,301.00

14670 ACCUM.~EPREC: MOTOR VEHICLES (59,883.00) 0.00 (59,883.0)
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i/1 x/2021
1:39 PM

Client: Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc.
Engagement: Medicaid •Notre Dame Convalescent Homes, Inc. 2010
Period Ending: 9/30/2020
Trial Balance: A.Of • TB-CCNH
Workpaper: A.OJ -TB-CCNH Com6lned Detail LS

Account Description ADJ JE RefM RJE FINAL

9/J012020 9/3012020
Subtotal [B7] Motor Vehicles 71,418.00 0.00 71,418.00

Subgroup : [DS] Investments Related to Resident Care
71008 INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 356,579.00 0.00 356,579.00

11009 INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 1,375,247.00 0,00 1,375,247.00

11015 BENEFICIAL INT. RATCHFORD TRUS 110,147.00 0.00 110,147.00
Suptotal [DS] Investments Related to Resident Care 1,841,975.00 0.00 1,841,973.00
Total X31-32] Assets 5,472,J84.00 0.00 5,472,384.00

Group : []3-34~ Liabilities.
Subgroup ; [A1j Trade A/P
21700 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -VENDOR (186,827.00) 0.00 (186,827.00)
Subtotal (A1] Trade Alp ~~86,827.00) 0.00 (186,827,00)

Subgroup : [A4] Accrued Payroll
21713 ACCRUED PAYROLL (59,845.00) 0.00 (59,845.00)

Subtotal [A4] Accrued Payroll X59,845.00) 0,00 (59,845.00)

Subgroup : [A6] Accrued Payroll Taxes payable
21720 F.I.C.A. PAYABLE 216.00 0.00 216.00

21725 WITHHOLDING TAX PAYABLE 20.613.00 0.00 20,613.00

21726 ACCRUED PAYROLL TAXES (4,597.00) 0.00 (4,597.00)

Subtotal [A6] Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable 16,232.00 0.00 16,232.00

Subgroup : [Al2] Other Current liabilities
11041 CLIENT FUND LIABILITY (12,798.00) 0.00 (12,798.00)

11045 ~ SUNSHINE CLUB (315.00) 0.00 (315.00)

21710 WAGE GARNISHMENTS (183.00) 0.00 (183.00)

21711 403-B LOAN REPAYMENT (5,608.00) 0.00 (5,608,00)

21712 EMPLOYEE TAX SHELTER PLAN 8,329.00 0.00 8,329.00

21714 PAYROLL SAVINGS (DEDUCTION) ~ (44,723.00) 0.00 (44,723.00)

21715 ROTH-PPI/AMERIPRISE (4,702.00) 0.0~ (4,702.00)

21800 RESIDENT REFUNDS (118,429.00) 0.00 (118,429.00)

22000 Due to Others (132,922.00) 0.00 (132,922.00)

Subtotal [At2] Other Current Liabilities (511,351.00) 0.00 X311,351.00)

Total [33-34] liabilities 1541,791,00) 0.00 ~b41,791.00~

Gfoup : [35) - Equity
Subgroup :X85] Cumulated Earnings

29900 Retained Earnings/NET WORTH (4,122,655.00) 0.00 (4,722,655.00)

Subtotal [85j Cumulated Earnings (4,122,655.00) O.Op (4122,655.00

Total [35] Equity (4,122,655.00) 0.00 (4,122,655.00)

Sum of Account Groups 0.00 0.00 0,00

Net (Income) loss (807,938.00) 0.00 (807,938.00)
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tv1YERS~.,;~.~~
STAUFFER,:

Provider Ngmc: Nohe Damc Conv. Homes, Inc
Provider NwnGer: 28C5

Prepared By: Notre Dame

Period Ended'. 9/30/2020 Name of Workpapec VHCL CKLST
VEHICLE CODIPLIANCG CHECKLIST

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in
understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No Comment

1 Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Please provide copies of the
most recent insurance cards and current vehicle registration.

2 Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name?

3 Are mileage logs maintained (or facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement?

4 Has the maximum allowable number of vehicles claimed for reimbursement been
exceeded?

5 Was there any personal usage of Facility vehicles? If so, please state the personal use
percentage.

6 Have all newly acquired motor vehicle additions for the 2013 cost year been supported
with invoices or purchase/lease agreements and cancelled checks? Please provide
copies.




